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Gulfstream Park
Montag, 9. Februar 2026
1 17:56 Simulcast from Santiago Chile

1000 m 2.558 

2 18:24 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1300 m 2.799 

3 18:54 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.416 

4 19:21 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1400 m 3.240 

5 19:48 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1400 m 3.993 

6 20:15 Porfido S. Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1600 m 6.111 

7 20:45 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.331 

8 21:15 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1200 m 9.947 

9 21:45 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.743 

10 22:15 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1400 m 3.112 

11 22:45 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.430 

12 23:15 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.572 

13 23:50 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1400 m 2.984 

14 00:25 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.331 

15 01:00 Simulcast from Santiago Chile
1000 m 2.572 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Mi Modo 2
A Todo Vapor 2
Alisheba 8
Amigos Por Siempre 6
Analogo 6
Ancelotti 10
Anfield Road 14
Araki 9
Arthur Shelby 11
Balder El Noruego 12
Barbie Dreams 12
Barcola 8
Bergerac 14
Best Player 4
Big Carboncillo 3
Black Kingly 11
Blue For Ever 2
Boy Scout 14
Brian Johnson 3
Cable A Tierra 7
California King 10
Caremeche 3
Catanzaro 3
Celtic Dad 5
Charly Charly 3
Chica Del Lucero 11
Chow Chow 10
Cicarelli 13
Coke Spirit 9
Demir 5
Di Alba 7
Doctora Milagro 10
Domenico 12
Don Giorgio 15
Don Matias 5

Don't Cry Daddy 15
Dottoressa 8
El Bohemio 11
El Casti 10
El Griego 4
El Legendario 15
El Pitin 9
El Rector 6
El Salvador 3
El Som Centauro 7
Elsebaahorratodo 3
Erkan 3
Estrella Del Sol 2
Extrovertida 11
Fantastic Dream 12
Ferluisi 9
Flight Of Icarus 4
Fly Stellas 3
Free Rein 14
Freud Wish 5
Genie 8
Giorgio Di Capri 10
Gold Daddy 1
Gran Kuru 10
Gran Piola 13
Guachaca 1
Harry Go 4
Hier Ancore 15
Hijo Del Tuto 6
Honey Raw 8
Human Soul 15
Indhira 9
Indian Poet 4
Jager Maister 10
Jalonado 15

Javivaletu 13
Jazz Rock 6
Je T'aime 15
John Cooper 12
Kandozi 2
Karev 6
Keira 8
Kilan 3
Kolette 7
Korper 10
La Abu 9
La Dicha 6
La Marre 4
La Siguiente 7
La Sone 14
Lady Ashley 8
Lady In Black 2
Lago Del Sol 7
Larrykane 5
Levert 15
Leyska 12
Limatown 9
Lonco Bravo 10
Luga 13
Luquitas 3
Macron 15
Mankind 7
Mate Amargo 15
Maxiwario 13
Mi Tio Polo 15
Milteo 4
Mitou 6
Mr Yo 4
Mujer De Oro 8
Muy Solo Aqui 13

My Florence 7
Na Ni Na 5
Nahuen 15
Namrud Tiger 1
Ninita Por Dios 11
Nino Sexy 7
No Paso Agosto 2
Odessa 10
Ojo De Halcon 11
Palacete 9
Partner Querido 14
Patmaho 7
Pegasus Fantasis 13
Peso Dorado 13
Petirossa 14
Pibe Cantina 1
Pluma De Mar 12
Power Marine 13
Prima Town 7
Que Terrible 11
Que Viva El Rey 13
Queen Any 7
Quequierenlosparam 3
Quien Me Pillo 13
Rapillana 15
Rayuela Corta 8
Rechiflao 11
Red Daddy 13
Reina Egipcia 12
Rey Escoces 10
Rio De Las Minas 13
Rucia Del Doc 7
Rusty 10
Sacanne 4
Saltarin 14

Salto De Amistad 1
Samaritan Cat 12
Scandinava 11
Senor Amante 9
Setanta 6
Sisi Star 14
Sos De Boca 5
Soy Del Ciclon 4
Soy El Cantante 14
State Of Grace 5
Stray Kids 9
Subi 14
Sultan Guerrero 7
Tamberi 1
Tangerine Tango 13
Te Tengo Carino 8
Tea And Milk 12
Ten Plus One 3
The Different 1
The Lawyer 1
Tigro 2
Tinta Eterna 12
Town Of Trebbi 14
Trascatrasca 3
Two Flags 14
Uno Cero 7
Valkyrie Legend 11
Versero 15
Vivimos Sonando 11
Volante Mixto 13
Wonderful Star 12
Ya Magico 14
Yo Soy Yi 14
Zalaverry 5
Zheng Shi 8

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Alberto Jesus Vasquez 6,10 Alexis Marcelo Morales Orella 13 Ariel Daniel Varas 7,8,9,14,15
Bastian Alejandro Soto Verga 7,12,15 Benjamin Alonso Sancho Esc 1,3,10,11,14 Benjamin Ignacio Ayala Nova 15
Bryan Ignacio Rubilar Romero 3 Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Yula 8 Darien Alexander Cheuque R 1,3
Diego Francisco Carrasco Ro 12 Fabian Andres Medina Farias 1,3 Fabyan Andres Taun 3
Felipe Alberto Henriquez 2 Franco Pablo Sanchez Lucer 13,14 Gerald Andres Rodriguez Sep 3,7,11,12,13,15
Gustavo Aros 2 Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olmos 1,2,8,9,10,11 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia 5,6,7,10,11,13
Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica 5 Jaime Fabian Medina 2,4,5,6,8,9,15 Jesus Sebastian Reyes Rosal 7,14
Johan Agustin Gonzalez Eyza 3,7,12,13,14,15 Jonathan Andres Castillo Tapi 9,10,13,14 Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez 2,5,6,8,15
Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz 6 Jose Arturo Villablanca Chan 7,14 Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz 3,12,15
Jose Ricardo Solano Lerma 10 Lennart Patricio Silva Fernan 11,13,14 Lesly Carolina Gonzalez 3,4,7,11,13,15
Luis Adrian Torres Chamorro 5,6,9 Luis Andres Gonzalez 14 Mauricio Andres Chamorro M 4,7,9,15
Moises Donoso 3,10,13,15 Naranjo Jesus Toro 4,7,9,14 Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez M 1,6,8,10,11,13,14,15
Nicolas Molina 2,3,8,9,10,11,13,14,15 Nicolas Santibanez 2,4 Pedro R. Robles 4,6,10,12
Piero Ignacio Reyes Podesta 14,15 Rafael Franciso Cisternas Ay 1,4,8,13 Reinaldo Alfonso Loyola Nav 14
Ricardo Andres Solorza Fern 7,14 Roberto Rodrigo Avila Contrer 7,10 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida G 4,12,13
Rodolfo Sebastian Dores Cab 4,5,6,7,10,11 Rodrigo Covarrubias 7,12 Ronald Fabiano Fournet Arro 1,3,12
Sebastian Eduardo Gonzalez 1,3,4,8,9,10,11,12,13 Tomas Seith 2,5,8,9,11 Victor Manuel Bracetti 7
Victor Manuel Miranda Galleg 3,5,8,11,12,13 Wladimir Emiliano Quinteros 5,12

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
Aldo Rodolfo Parra 9,10,13,14,15 Alejandro Patricio Padovani 3,5,8,9,11,13 Alexis Ramon Perez 7,12,14 Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez L 2,7,14
Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzale 11,12,13 Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux 5,12,15 Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas 2,8 Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonz 3,6,9,11,13,14,15
Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arro 13 Cristian Urbina Rojas 1,4 Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez 2,4,5,11 Daniel Celestino Contreras Ali 1
Domingo Enrique Matte D'Eti 5,6,10 Enrique Carreno Rojas 15 Francisco Ernesto Pinochet 3,10,12,13,15 Francisco Javier Faundez Llo 13,15
Gabriel Gustavo Melej 10 Genaro John Covarrubias 7,11,13,14 Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna 6,10 Hector Guillermo Manriquez F 7,11,13,14
Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez 3,9 John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce 4,5,6,10 Jose Araya Bahamondes 3,4,6,7,9,10,11,12,15
Jose Inda De La Cerda 1,3 Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso 1,2 Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue 1,11 Juan Francisco Cavieres Ace 1,7
Julio Cesar Orellana Rodrigu 2,4,8 Julio Francisco Silva Bravo 3,12 Luis Alberto Machulas 15 Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar 13,14
Mario Elian Rabajille 3,6,8,10,15 Maritza Del Carmen Perez Ar 6,10 Miguel Angel Medina Turner 14 Oliverio Lopez Martinez 3,5,8
Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez 12,15 Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzal 7,11 Patricio Gustavo Lopez 9 Patricio Recaredo Baeza 2,4,5,6,8
Patricio Valderrama Cueto 15 Rafael Alfonso Bernal Gomez 3 Raul Andres Montesino Serra 2,3,4,7,9,10,11,12,14,15
Raul Serrano Gajardo 3 Ricardo Urbano Rojas Soto 14 Roberto Carlos Toledo 7 Rodrigo Andres Pulgar 12
Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Qui 1,2,8,14 Rodrigo Silva Santos 4,12 Sergio Eduardo Morales Gall 1,4,13,14,15 Theodore Cachely 3,10
Waleska Pena 10 William Andres Ara Droguett 5
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1
17:56

1000 m
2.558 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.558

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 16,0

58.10

Tamberi
4j. braun H [CL] (The Lumber Guy - Audacious

Trainer: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso
Besitzer: Alvarez D. Jose

Fabian Andres Medina Fari

26.01 Chs 11 1000 35,6 Carlos Ortega Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
16.01 Chs 13 1200 12,3 Carlos Ortega Flower Power , Conquistado (CHI), Tren A 
09.01 Chs 6 1200 43,5 Ronald Fournet Entre Negros , Montes Fraile (CHI), Elkan D
20.12 Hch 1 1200 6,2 Joaquin Herrera Tamberi , El Gran Maestro (CHI), La Que M
12.12 Chs 3 1000 12,2 Joaquin Herrera Chow Chow , Soy El Cantante (CHI), Tamb

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

54.00

Namrud Tiger
4j. braun H [CL] (Handsome Tiger - Say You 

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: El Cedro

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

30.01 Chs 1 1000 9,6 Rafael Cisternas Namrud Tiger , Erkan (CHI), Gundogan (CH
16.01 Chs 8 1400 10,4 Rafael Cisternas So Amaizing , Zarkahn (CHI), Princess Thai 
09.01 Chs 8 1300 16,5 David Sanchez Nyquister , Al Amir (CHI), El Jei (CHI)
27.12 Hch 12 1400 2,7 Rafael Cisternas Show Paint , Elegido Con Pinzas (CHI), Und
05.12 Chs 3 1300 18,1 Rafael Cisternas Rey Rangnar , Al Amir (CHI), Namrud Tiger 

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

54.00

Guachaca
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Robert Bruce - Huachita)

Trainer: Daniel Celestino Contreras Ali
Besitzer: Abuela Oca

Darien Alexander Cheuque 

31.01 Hch 9 1000 33,9 Mauricio Galaz Black Hole , Ampuero (CHI), Macallan (CHI)
17.01 Hch 5 1000 22,0 Mauricio Galaz The Lawyer , Kraven (CHI), Macallan (CHI)
09.01 Chs 1 1000 5,3 Mauricio Galaz Guachaca , Poeta Griego (ARG), Lindo Rec
29.12 Chs 5 1000 12,3 Mauricio Galaz Macron , Ben Mamut (CHI), Lindo Recuerdo
11.12 Hch 14 1200 18,7 Mauricio Galaz Macallan , Al Contado (CHI), Todos Mienten

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

54.00

The Different
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Classic Empire - Winter C

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Rodrigo Sanchez Q.

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

01.12 Chs 10 1000 2,0 Hugo Ochoa Need To Fly , Abombada (CHI), Tejedor De 
27.09 Hch 5 1000 10,0 Hugo Ochoa Rin Rin Ra , Jimbo (CHI), Indian Pirate (CHI
06.09 Hch 14 1400 13,6 Hugo Ochoa Up And Flight , Coliseo Di Roma (CHI), Cor
23.08 Hch 4 1200 5,4 Hugo Ochoa Arturo Roberto , Indian Power (CHI), Gianth
03.08 Chs 6 1300 7,4 Hugo Ochoa No Me Quemes , Salzburg (CHI), Senor Am

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

58.10

The Lawyer
4j. braungra H [CL] (The Lumber Guy - Ximen

Trainer: Cristian Urbina Rojas
Besitzer: Gran Xime

Ronald Fabiano Fournet Arr

17.01 Hch 1 1000 2,0 Ronald Fournet The Lawyer , Kraven (CHI), Macallan (CHI)
11.10 Hch 3 1000 5,1 Bernardo Leon Jimbo , Deeba Spirit (CHI), The Lawyer (CH
12.09 Chs 5 1000 4,9 Benjamin Troncoso Alain Delon , Need To Fly (CHI), Salzburg (
06.09 Hch 5 1000 2,3 Benjamin Troncoso El Rey Julian , Nosecompare (CHI), Deeba 
16.08 Hch 4 1000 4,2 Nelson Rojas Que Le Han Dicho , Indian Power (CHI), Mill

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

58.10

Gold Daddy
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Soroushi)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue
Besitzer: Cori

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

29.01 Hch 2 1000 5,2 Sebastian Gonzalez Villeta , Gold Daddy (CHI), No Vuelvo Mas (
10.01 Hch 10 1200 6,4 Jorge Gonzalez Selenza , A Quien Saliste (CHI), Piter Alfons
27.12 Hch 3 1000 4,4 Sebastian Gonzalez Terrible Pancho , The Arion (CHI), Gold Dad
18.12 Hch 2 1000 5,5 Sebastian Gonzalez The Arion , Gold Daddy (CHI), El Whisky Cu
11.12 Hch 3 1000 5,4 Sebastian Gonzalez Zambian River , Blessed (CHI), Gold Daddy 

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

54.00

Pibe Cantina
4j. braun H [CL] (Flameaway - Floor)

Trainer: Jose Inda De La Cerda
Besitzer: Athenea

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

17.01 Hch 6 1000 6,8 Alonso Sancho The Lawyer , Kraven (CHI), Macallan (CHI)
19.12 Chs 1 1000 1,9 Alonso Sancho Pibe Cantina , El Comediante (CHI), Mi Gig
20.06 Chs 4 1000 5,9 Alonso Sancho Palacete , Salzburg (CHI), El Nany (CHI)
25.05 Chs 5 1000 4,4 Bernardo Leon Super Smash , Perfume De Gol (CHI), El N

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.00

Salto De Amistad
4j. kastanie W [CL] (Grand Daddy - Terri)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: Por Ti Negrita

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

30.01 Chs 13 1200 10,4 Alonso Sancho Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
12.01 Chs 1 1000 2,6 Nicolas Ramirez Salto De Amistad , Olivetto (CHI), Machine 
02.01 Chs 12 1000 1,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Partner Querido , El Comediante (CHI), Mi 
19.12 Chs 2 1000 1,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Go Sunshine Go , Salto De Amistad (CHI), 
07.04 Chs 4 1000 13,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Gold Daddy , Senor Amante (CHI), Catanza

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
18:24

1300 m
2.799 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.799

1
1300

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

54.90

A Todo Vapor
4j. braun H [CL] (Classic Empire - Canoera)

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Cholito

Gustavo Aros

09.01 Chs 9 1200 19,0 Jesus Toro Entre Negros , Montes Fraile (CHI), Elkan D
19.12 Chs 1 1200 2,1 Jesus Toro A Todo Vapor , Nyquister (CHI), Musico Y S
17.11 Chs 2 1200 6,1 Jesus Toro Entre Negros , A Todo Vapor (CHI), El Atrev
31.10 Chs 2 1200 5,2 Jesus Toro Rauco , A Todo Vapor (CHI), Zarkahn (CHI)
02.06 Chs 5 1200 43,1 Jesus Toro Mi Precioso , Harmony Of The Sea (CHI), E

2
Box: 2
ML: 2,5

58.10

Lady In Black
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Lady In Wh

Trainer: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas
Besitzer: Dona Lili

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

16.01 Chs 1 1200 2,1 Joaquin Herrera Lady In Black , Sandia (CHI), Good Decisio
29.12 Chs 5 1600 3,4 Joaquin Herrera Selva Bella , Mia Selentana (CHI), Mi Mama
07.12 Chs 1 1600 2,4 Joaquin Herrera Lady In Black , Seven Wonders (CHI), Malor
21.11 Chs 2 1600 6,3 Joaquin Herrera Cambia El Switch , Lady In Black (CHI), Mal
31.10 Chs 6 1600 12,1 Joaquin Herrera Quiet Moon , Malory (CHI), Cambia El Switc

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

58.10

Kandozi
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Miravall

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Montesino S. Raul

Felipe Alberto Henriquez

23.01 Chs 2 1200 11,4 Felipe Henriquez Alain Delon , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Montana
09.01 Chs 10 1300 21,4 Sebastian Gonzalez Estrella Del Sol , El Nany (CHI), Collipulli (C
29.12 Chs 3 1000 6,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
19.12 Chs 2 1100 5,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Tres Principes , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Mont
12.12 Chs 3 1300 12,9 Sebastian Gonzalez Diamond One , Rauco (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.00

No Paso Agosto
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Cloud Computing - Por Pa

Trainer: Jose Miguel Alvarez Donoso
Besitzer: Guzo

Nicolas Molina

23.01 Chs 7 1200 7,7 Anyelo Rivera Alain Delon , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Montana
09.01 Chs 5 1300 10,2 Anyelo Rivera Estrella Del Sol , El Nany (CHI), Collipulli (C
26.12 Chs 7 1200 3,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti El Nany , Elkan Daddy (CHI), Tigro (ARG)
05.12 Chs 3 1200 7,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Cochero Del Diablo , Diamond One (CHI), N
17.09 Chs 8 1600 42,1 Diaz Zuniga Toque Y Despegue , Spartan (CHI), Don Alt

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

53.10

Blue For Ever
4j. braun S [CL] (Classic Empire - Hannah G)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Super Super

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

02.01 Chs 4 1200 24,4 Wilbert Leon Private Collection , Andesita (CHI), La Italia 
29.12 Chs 4 1000 6,3 Hugo Ochoa Misia Noni , Sin El (CHI), Reina Egipcia (CH
28.11 Chs 13 1200 4,0 Fabian Medina Sacanne , Citlalli (CHI), Beijing Cristal (CHI)
17.11 Chs 4 1200 29,0 Lara Valdivia Superame , Sorrisi (CHI), Selva Bella (CHI)
31.10 Chs 9 1000 10,3 Axel Alvarez Misia Noni , Cukuchi (CHI), Good Temptatio

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

59.00

Estrella Del Sol
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Estrella Del

Trainer: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodrigue
Besitzer: Stud La Nonna Ltda.

Nicolas Santibanez

09.01 Chs 1 1300 3,8 Nicolas Santibanez Estrella Del Sol , El Nany (CHI), Collipulli (C
07.12 Chs 7 1200 26,8 Nicolas Santibanez Good Decisions , Ya Va (CHI), Selva Bella (
14.11 Chs 1 1200 3,9 Nicolas Santibanez Estrella Del Sol , Yokita (CHI), Touching Me
24.10 Chs 2 1300 14,9 Nicolas Santibanez Vela Al Viento , Estrella Del Sol (CHI), Yokit
03.10 Chs 6 1200 7,9 Nicolas Santibanez Uquia , Yokita (CHI), Power Girl (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.80

A Mi Modo
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Allegria)

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Don Gato

Jaime Fabian Medina

30.01 Chs 3 1200 2,0 Jaime Medina Coral Reef , Leyska (CHI), A Mi Modo (CHI)
10.11 Chs 1 1200 2,6 Jorge Gonzalez A Mi Modo , Nyquister (CHI), Te Cache (CHI
20.10 Chs 4 1300 7,6 Jorge Gonzalez Milenio , Matsuyama (CHI), Garfunkel (CHI)
25.09 Hch 8 1300 9,1 Jaime Medina Souk , Me Faltan Tres (CHI), Black Hole (C
28.08 Hch 4 1500 11,5 Jaime Medina Wallace , Diamond Blue (CHI), Baby Shak (

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

59.00

Tigro
6j. grau/bra W [AR] (Mastercraftsman - Indomit

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Charito

Tomas Seith

30.01 Chs 8 1600 23,5 Kevin Espina Jannik , Cambia El Switch (CHI), Belator (C
16.01 Chs 1 1100 5,9 Seith Alexander Tigro , Mate Amargo (CHI), Crans Montana 
09.01 Chs 8 1300 16,1 Felipe Henriquez Estrella Del Sol , El Nany (CHI), Collipulli (C
02.01 Chs 2 1100 35,1 Felipe Henriquez Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (
26.12 Chs 3 1200 14,1 Aros Harvey Adrian El Nany , Elkan Daddy (CHI), Tigro (ARG)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
18:54

1000 m
2.416 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.416

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

57.20

Quequierenlosparam
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (El Huene - Summertime S

Trainer: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez
Besitzer: Palestina

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

57.20

Catanzaro
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Good Samaritan - Oh Suz

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Ronald Fabiano Fournet Arr

30.01 Chs 4 1000 23,7 Ronald Fournet Namrud Tiger , Erkan (CHI), Gundogan (CH
29.12 Chs 10 1200 123,4 Marcos Bustamante Conquistado , Perduto (CHI), El Jei (CHI)
05.12 Chs 10 1000 58,4 Benjamin Troncoso No Se Na , Kilan (CHI), Mano De Piedra (C
28.11 Chs 12 1000 32,1 Felipe Henriquez Mi Tio Polo , Bruno Spiderman (CHI), Macro
17.11 Chs 6 1000 24,1 Rodrigo Painen Vitruvius , Vamos A Bailar (CHI), Kilan (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

57.20

Brian Johnson
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Palm Springs - La Popsy P

Trainer: Rafael Alfonso Bernal Gomez
Besitzer: Mete Bulla

Bryan Ignacio Rubilar Rom

11.10 Hch 13 1000 40,0 Miguel Herrera El Mestizo , El Negro Lucho (CHI), Rey Olim

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

57.20

Ten Plus One
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Palm Springs - Rasindy)

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Paola

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

05.10 Chs 9 1000 6,7 Sebastian Gonzalez Alcabonta , Olivetto (CHI), Musico Y Soldad
14.09 Chs 14 1000 2,6 Nicolas Ramirez Boy Scout , Muy Admirado (CHI), Musico Y 
17.01 Chs 10 1100 24,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Pimpazo , Sea Warrior (CHI), Morikawa (CH

5
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Trascatrasca
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Bad Daddy - Misia Mary)

Trainer: Jose Inda De La Cerda
Besitzer: Mundo Futuro H.

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

16.01 Chs 11 1400 66,0 Alonso Sancho So Amaizing , Zarkahn (CHI), Princess Thai 
02.01 Chs 15 1000 95,5 Piero Reyes Partner Querido , El Comediante (CHI), Mi 
19.12 Chs 13 1000 37,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Go Sunshine Go , Salto De Amistad (CHI), 
12.12 Chs 11 1000 49,2 Alonso Sancho French Candy , Lindo Recuerdo (CHI), En C
17.11 Chs 14 1200 51,9 Victor Miranda Entre Negros , A Todo Vapor (CHI), El Atrev

6
Box: 6
ML: 31,0

57.20

Big Carboncillo
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gran Carboncillo - Really 

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Yayita

Fabian Andres Medina Fari

30.01 Chs 9 1000 109,0 Agustin Villagra Namrud Tiger , Erkan (CHI), Gundogan (CH
11.12 Hch 9 1200 36,5 Agustin Villagra Minden , Bruno Spiderman (CHI), El Orador 
29.11 Hch 7 1000 13,3 Joaquin Herrera Nieto Espanol , Hey Dj (CHI), Indian Blitz (C
22.11 Hch 5 1000 12,0 Fabian Medina Fashion Boy , Bello Bijou (CHI), Je Suis Pre
13.11 Hch 5 1000 11,8 Ronald Fournet Resisto Bien , Hey Dj (CHI), Nieto Espanol (

7
Box: 7
ML: 13,0

57.20

Elsebaahorratodo
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Katmai - Isa La Esquiza)

Trainer: Theodore Cachely
Besitzer: Robledo's

Darien Alexander Cheuque 

30.01 Chs 8 1000 40,0 David Sanchez Namrud Tiger , Erkan (CHI), Gundogan (CH
09.01 Chs 7 1000 38,4 Jara Molina Guachaca , Poeta Griego (ARG), Lindo Rec
02.01 Chs 14 1000 23,7 Jara Molina Partner Querido , El Comediante (CHI), Mi 
20.12 Hch 4 1000 2,7 Jara Molina Bravo Torero , Nihuil (CHI), El Gagui (CHI)
15.12 Chs 5 1000 31,6 Jara Molina Rey Salomon , Conquistado (CHI), Gundog

8
Box: 8
ML: 9,0

57.20

Luquitas
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Spun To Run - Shazadi)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Chinigue

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

29.12 Chs 8 1000 22,7 Alonso Sancho Macron , Ben Mamut (CHI), Lindo Recuerdo
15.12 Chs 4 1000 27,0 Jose Villablanca Rey Salomon , Conquistado (CHI), Gundog
05.12 Chs 6 1000 14,5 Jose Villablanca No Se Na , Kilan (CHI), Mano De Piedra (C
17.11 Chs 4 1000 40,6 Jose Villablanca Vitruvius , Vamos A Bailar (CHI), Kilan (CHI)
07.11 Chs 8 1000 22,0 Jose Villablanca El Sablazo , No Se Na (CHI), Vitruvius (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

57.20

Erkan
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Flameaway - De Buen Hu

Trainer: Theodore Cachely
Besitzer: Shot Menzel

Nicolas Molina

30.01 Chs 2 1000 17,2 Nelson Rojas Namrud Tiger , Erkan (CHI), Gundogan (CH
23.01 Chs 4 1000 7,7 Joaquin Herrera Julio Pardo , Murcott (CHI), Gundogan (CHI
12.01 Chs 5 1000 23,8 Joaquin Herrera Salto De Amistad , Olivetto (CHI), Machine 
29.12 Chs 8 1200 81,1 Agustin Villagra Conquistado , Perduto (CHI), El Jei (CHI)
19.12 Chs 6 1000 37,1 Marcos Bustamante Go Sunshine Go , Salto De Amistad (CHI), 

10
Box: 10
ML: 16,0

57.20

Fly Stellas
4j. braun H [CL] (Flyer - Stellas)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Los Pickles

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

15.12 Chs 12 1000 16,2 Joaquin Herrera Rey Salomon , Conquistado (CHI), Gundog
14.07 Chs 15 1000 14,9 Diaz Zuniga Black Kingly , Collipulli (CHI), Musico Y Sold

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Caremeche
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Il Rey Ivan - Josie Doocey)

Trainer: Raul Serrano Gajardo
Besitzer: Bufalos   Mojados

Fabyan Andres Taun

16.01 Chs 10 1400 70,2 Jose Octavio Galaz So Amaizing , Zarkahn (CHI), Princess Thai 
12.12 Chs 6 1600 111,5 Agustin Villagra Tap Lucky , Jannik (CHI), Googy (CHI)
05.12 Chs 9 1300 143,1 Jorge Vera Rey Rangnar , Al Amir (CHI), Namrud Tiger 
04.10 Hch 13 1500 135,8 Marcos Bustamante Me Faltan Tres , Almagesto (CHI), Cochepe
05.09 Chs 11 1600 50,7 Diaz Zuniga Capolavoro , Totem Real (CHI), Cincinnatus

12
Box: 12
ML: 13,0

57.20

El Salvador
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (International Star - Marurb

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Cadillac

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

29.12 Chs 7 1200 74,2 Piero Reyes Conquistado , Perduto (CHI), El Jei (CHI)
19.12 Chs 8 1000 56,6 Piero Reyes Pibe Cantina , El Comediante (CHI), Mi Gig
12.12 Chs 11 1000 115,7 Johan Gonzalez Canelo Dorado , Macron (CHI), Poeta Grieg
05.12 Chs 10 1300 56,7 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Rey Rangnar , Al Amir (CHI), Namrud Tiger 
07.11 Chs 10 1600 53,2 Diaz Zuniga Cincinnatus , Tap Lucky (CHI), Jannik (CHI)
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3
18:54

1000 m
2.416 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.416

13
Box: 13
ML: 6,0

57.20

Kilan
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Sutadel

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Donoso

30.01 Chs 5 1000 12,1 Moises Donoso Garfunkel , Muy Admirado (CHI), Yada (CHI
23.01 Chs 6 1000 8,7 Moises Donoso Julio Pardo , Murcott (CHI), Gundogan (CHI
09.01 Chs 6 1000 7,6 Moises Donoso Guachaca , Poeta Griego (ARG), Lindo Rec
02.01 Chs 5 1000 12,7 Jose Solano Partner Querido , El Comediante (CHI), Mi 
12.12 Chs 8 1000 3,1 Luis Menghini Canelo Dorado , Macron (CHI), Poeta Grieg

14
Box: 14
ML: 11,0

57.20

Charly Charly
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Tabita)

Trainer: Julio Francisco Silva Bravo
Besitzer: Vieja Polla

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

05.10 Chs 6 1000 13,4 Victor Miranda Alcabonta , Olivetto (CHI), Musico Y Soldad
24.09 Vsc 5 1100 4,3 Nicolas Ramirez Burj Khalifa , Aka And Red (CHI), Gustavo T
13.09 Hch 10 1200 19,4 Nicolas Santibanez Jinzo , Sound Dubai (CHI), Bailemos Cumbi
04.09 Hch 3 1000 7,2 Ignacio Martinez Mountain Monarch , Chi Chi Jimenez (CHI), 
30.08 Hch 6 1000 23,0 Ignacio Martinez Todos Cantan , Fashion Boy (CHI), Secret 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
19:21

1400 m
3.240 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.240

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.00

Flight Of Icarus
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Midshipman - Grandilocue

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: Tetito Ignacio

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 8 1200 52,2 Johan Gonzalez State Of Grace , Kuai Ma (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI
26.01 Chs 4 1400 12,4 Lesly Gonzalez Entre Negros , Mitou (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)
23.01 Chs 14 1000 16,5 Johan Gonzalez Born To Be Wild , Denali (CHI), Ale Guapa (
12.01 Chs 1 1400 9,3 Felipe Henriquez Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
09.01 Chs 2 1000 15,9 Felipe Henriquez Dayi , Flight Of Icarus (CHI), Salto De Luz (

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

59.00

Best Player
6j. grau/bra W [CL] (Cupid - More Of The Best)

Trainer: Rodrigo Silva Santos
Besitzer: Mamita Linda

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

23.01 Chs 6 1000 10,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Born To Be Wild , Denali (CHI), Ale Guapa (
17.10 Chs 11 1000 7,1 Nicolas Ramirez El Curandero , Paltocito (CHI), El Merluzo (
03.10 Chs 3 1000 8,0 Wilson Vargas Il Cavaliere , El Curandero (CHI), Best Play
09.07 Vsc 9 1100 30,0 Jose Eyzaguirre Malamala , Levantate Bebe (CHI), Dale Isi (
25.06 Vsc 9 1100 37,1 Jose Eyzaguirre Rubato , Empezar De Nuevo (ARG), Rule O

3
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

59.90

Milteo
8j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Dubai Sky - Pearl Art)

Trainer: Cristian Urbina Rojas
Besitzer: Emes

Nicolas Santibanez

30.01 Chs 11 1200 24,5 Rafael Cisternas Salto Del Guapo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Zala
23.01 Chs 12 1000 43,2 Jose Octavio Galaz Vamos Al Noa Noa , C'est Vrai (CHI), Viento
12.01 Chs 6 1400 14,7 Rafael Cisternas Peso Completo , Freud Wish (CHI), Neuer (
29.12 Chs 4 1400 17,2 Rafael Cisternas Karev , Peso Completo (CHI), Mago Del Gel
15.12 Chs 6 1400 9,5 Rafael Cisternas Na Ni Na , Mago Del Gelato (CHI), Rusio N

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.00

La Marre
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Wariam

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Frantocry

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

26.01 Chs 3 1400 3,2 Marcos Bustamante Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
29.12 Chs 2 1400 6,5 Marcos Bustamante Cuarto C , La Marre (CHI), Poderosa Noble
12.04 Hch 5 1300 23,9 Nicolas Ramirez Giulia Marcovaldo , La Dicha (CHI), Ahsoka 
29.03 Hch 4 1200 21,1 Nicolas Ramirez Missimini , Amada Oly (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
24.03 Chs 6 1400 16,7 Nicolas Ramirez Floriana , Yabayu (CHI), Nocciola (CHI)

5
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

53.10

Sacanne
4j. kastanie S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Sibela)

Trainer: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodrigue
Besitzer: Stud El Mirador

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

13.12 Hch 4 1300 13,3 Rafael Cisternas Warnasitay , Mi Clasica (CHI), Have A Good
28.11 Chs 1 1200 19,3 Rafael Cisternas Sacanne , Citlalli (CHI), Beijing Cristal (CHI)
17.11 Chs 10 1200 22,0 Nicolas Santibanez Superame , Sorrisi (CHI), Selva Bella (CHI)
01.08 Chs 5 1300 5,8 Javier Guajardo La Matea , Misia Noni (CHI), Triacastela (C
18.07 Chs 4 1200 18,4 Joaquin Herrera On Look , Butachauques (CHI), Miss Browni

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

60.80

Indian Poet
8j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Constitution - Ilusionada)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Vice Ara

Mauricio Andres Chamorro 

23.01 Chs 10 1000 9,5 Jaime Medina Vamos Al Noa Noa , C'est Vrai (CHI), Viento
09.01 Chs 1 1000 3,4 Mauricio Chamorro Indian Poet , Ale Guapa (CHI), Kuai Ma (CH
26.12 Chs 4 1000 4,5 Jonathan Castillo C'est Vrai , Denali (CHI), Grand Cody's (CHI
19.12 Chs 6 1200 3,2 Jaime Medina Freud Wish , Salto Del Guapo (CHI), Divina 
12.12 Chs 2 1000 2,7 Jaime Medina Scalping , Indian Poet (CHI), Ale Guapa (C

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

59.00

Mr Yo
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Mr Speaker - Lucky Kou)

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Charito

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

30.01 Chs 3 1200 32,8 Benjamin Troncoso State Of Grace , Kuai Ma (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI
26.01 Chs 3 1400 19,4 Benjamin Troncoso Entre Negros , Mitou (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)
16.01 Chs 1 1200 6,4 Benjamin Troncoso Mr Yo , Queen Tiger (CHI), Harry Go (CHI)
12.01 Chs 4 1400 12,1 Benjamin Troncoso Ludana , State Of Grace (CHI), Zefiro (CHI)
02.01 Chs 1 1200 2,8 Joaquin Herrera Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar

8
Box: 8
ML: 3,0

55.80

El Griego
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Katmai - Esperanzada Est

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Jaime Fabian Medina

19.12 Chs 3 1900 4,4 Oscar Ulloa Good Deal , Diamond Blue (CHI), El Griego 
05.12 Chs 7 1700 6,3 Jaime Medina Salto Eterno , James Bruce (CHI), Diamond 
14.11 Chs 2 1600 2,2 Oscar Ulloa Good Deal , El Griego (CHI), Cobaron (CHI)
17.10 Chs 2 1400 2,9 Jaime Medina Good Deal , El Griego (CHI), Que Gusto De 
22.09 Chs 2 1200 3,1 Oscar Ulloa Bajos York , El Griego (CHI), Que Gusto De

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.10

Soy Del Ciclon
7j. dunkelbr H [AR] (Super Saver - Foot Slew)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Senna

Naranjo Jesus Toro

29.12 Chs 9 1400 12,4 Jesus Toro Rio Azopardo , Radiant Orquidea (CHI), Ma
15.12 Chs 4 1400 18,3 Jesus Toro State Of Grace , Prieto Azabache (CHI), Be
01.12 Chs 9 1400 55,7 Rivera Covarrubias El Merluzo , Freud Wish (CHI), Papudo Chr
21.11 Chs 6 1200 152,9 Oscar Meneses Ruido De Cascos , Prieto Azabache (CHI), 
10.11 Chs 9 1400 45,7 Bastian Soto Mago Del Gelato , Lucky Empire (CHI), Stat

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

57.20

Harry Go
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Cunco - Mari Tenti)

Trainer: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce
Besitzer: Los Laureles

Pedro R. Robles

30.01 Chs 7 1200 39,5 Pedro Robles State Of Grace , Kuai Ma (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI
26.01 Chs 1 1400 6,8 Pedro Robles Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
16.01 Chs 3 1200 19,3 Marco Morales Mr Yo , Queen Tiger (CHI), Harry Go (CHI)
09.01 Chs 9 1000 15,0 Marco Morales Born To Be Wild , Maher (CHI), En Veces (
02.01 Chs 2 1200 18,1 Marco Morales Alcabonta , Harry Go (CHI), Verse Bien (CH

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
19:48

1400 m
3.993 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.993

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

Larrykane
7j. rotbraun H [CL] (Practical Joke - Alucina)

Trainer: William Andres Ara Droguett
Besitzer: William Ara D.

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

26.01 Chs 7 1400 20,1 Jorge Gonzalez Entre Negros , Mitou (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)
12.01 Chs 9 1400 10,8 Hugo Ochoa Peso Completo , Freud Wish (CHI), Neuer (
29.12 Chs 6 1400 25,3 Piero Reyes Karev , Peso Completo (CHI), Mago Del Gel
15.12 Chs 8 1400 6,0 Jaime Medina Na Ni Na , Mago Del Gelato (CHI), Rusio N
21.11 Chs 4 1400 7,1 Hugo Ochoa El Doctorado , El Ungido (CHI), Gran Rai (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 13,0

58.10

Na Ni Na
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Competitive Edge - Pa Qu

Trainer: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etig
Besitzer: Barros Negros

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

30.01 Chs 7 1200 9,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Salto Del Guapo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Zala
12.01 Chs 7 1400 8,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Peso Completo , Freud Wish (CHI), Neuer (
02.01 Chs 3 1200 5,0 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Peso Completo , Rusio No Es (CHI), Na Ni 
29.12 Chs 9 1400 6,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Karev , Peso Completo (CHI), Mago Del Gel
15.12 Chs 1 1400 12,5 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Na Ni Na , Mago Del Gelato (CHI), Rusio N

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Don Matias
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Hinz - Fina Reward)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Vina Del Mar

Tomas Seith

30.01 Chs 8 1200 12,9 Diaz Zuniga Salto Del Guapo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Zala
26.01 Chs 7 1200 30,0 Diaz Zuniga Canticio , Carolito (CHI), Ya Era Hora (CHI)
12.01 Chs 8 1400 25,1 Benjamin Troncoso Peso Completo , Freud Wish (CHI), Neuer (
19.12 Chs 8 1400 56,2 Axel Alvarez Primer Vals , Fagiolo (CHI), Lonwhite (CHI)
13.12 Hch 8 1400 48,8 Jesus Toro Kauto Y Pillo , Lonwhite (CHI), Jamon Serra

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

54.00

Celtic Dad
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Robert Bruce - Sonrisa A

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Pinky

Jaime Fabian Medina

26.01 Chs 5 1200 16,0 Bernardo Leon Canticio , Carolito (CHI), Ya Era Hora (CHI)
10.01 Hch 8 1200 5,3 Lara Valdivia Ventidue , Joses (CHI), Ke Pacquiao (CHI)
06.11 Hch 7 1200 2,2 Jaime Medina Presente Cha , Kino (CHI), Platon (CHI)
16.10 Hch 2 1200 2,2 Jaime Medina El Piri , Celtic Dad (CHI), Kino (CHI)
06.09 Hch 4 1200 2,9 Jaime Medina Rechazado , Jarum (CHI), Guena Petete (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 3,0

54.00

Demir
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Midshipman - Vivir La Eter

Trainer: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce
Besitzer: Anita Maria

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

22.09 Chs 2 1400 4,1 Kevin Espina Mucho Pique , Demir (CHI), Amigo Quiroz (
08.09 Chs 3 1400 3,9 Hugo Ochoa Razyel , Milteo (CHI), Demir (CHI)
25.08 Chs 2 1400 4,6 Hugo Ochoa Rusio No Es , Demir (CHI), Sacapica (CHI)
11.08 Chs 2 1400 2,6 Hugo Ochoa Papudo Chrome , Demir (CHI), Blue Label (
30.06 Chs 1 1400 3,7 Hugo Ochoa Demir , Ocho De Abril (CHI), Blue Label (CH

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

59.90

Zalaverry
7j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Securit

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Carnes Oly

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

30.01 Chs 3 1200 4,9 Victor Miranda Salto Del Guapo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Zala
29.11 Chs 12 1400 5,8 Ariel Varas Hey Joke , Kapichu (ARG), Free Mandate (
29.09 Chs 1 1200 2,2 Aros Harvey Adrian Zalaverry , Agustin Magaldi (CHI), Un Guarit
09.09 Chs 1 1400 3,4 Aros Harvey Adrian Zalaverry , Larrykane (CHI), Coscachito (CH
26.08 Chs 1 1400 7,0 Jara Molina Zalaverry , Larrykane (CHI), Curry (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

58.10

Sos De Boca
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Robert Bruce - La Pebeta)

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Charito

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

30.01 Chs 1 1100 7,3 Kevin Espina Sos De Boca , Magico Day (CHI), Limatown
09.01 Chs 12 1300 9,0 Jara Molina Mago Del Gelato , Flaco Tito (CHI), Vichito (
17.11 Chs 2 1400 2,4 Kevin Espina Papudo Chrome , Sos De Boca (CHI), Frag
05.10 Chs 2 1200 2,7 Kevin Espina Pertinax , Sos De Boca (CHI), Misterio Lumi
26.09 Chs 3 1200 4,4 Lara Valdivia Grand Smile , Gone Star (CHI), Sos De Boc

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.80

Freud Wish
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Mr Speaker - Miss Freud)

Trainer: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux
Besitzer: Juanito Elsita

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

30.01 Chs 6 1200 4,4 Ariel Varas Salto Del Guapo , Guerrero Max (CHI), Zala
12.01 Chs 2 1400 25,4 Wladimir Quinteros Peso Completo , Freud Wish (CHI), Neuer (
19.12 Chs 1 1200 7,8 Joaquin Herrera Freud Wish , Salto Del Guapo (CHI), Divina 
15.12 Chs 7 1400 3,7 Bernardo Leon State Of Grace , Prieto Azabache (CHI), Be
01.12 Chs 2 1400 10,3 Hugo Ochoa El Merluzo , Freud Wish (CHI), Papudo Chr

9
Box: 9
ML: 7,0

57.20

State Of Grace
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (State Of Play - Mandarinel

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Charito

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 1 1200 13,7 Kevin Espina State Of Grace , Kuai Ma (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI
26.01 Chs 5 1900 13,9 Miguel Gutierrez Alcides , Gogol (CHI), Amor Clandestino (C
12.01 Chs 2 1400 10,2 Miguel Gutierrez Ludana , State Of Grace (CHI), Zefiro (CHI)
02.01 Chs 11 1200 10,7 Miguel Gutierrez Maguire , West Palm Beach (CHI), Kuai Ma 
26.12 Chs 5 1600 17,1 Miguel Gutierrez Setanta , Gogol (CHI), Al Cateo (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
20:15

1600 m
6.111 

Flach

Porfido S. Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 6.111

1
1600

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

53.10

Mitou
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Good Samaritan - Flyaway

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Matriarca

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

26.01 Chs 2 1400 3,0 Nicolas Ramirez Entre Negros , Mitou (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)
16.01 Chs 2 1400 13,7 Nicolas Ramirez Fagiolo , Mitou (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
26.12 Chs 3 1600 20,9 Nicolas Ramirez Toque Y Despegue , Norman Price (CHI), M
17.11 Chs 2 1800 6,1 Nicolas Ramirez Tentadero , Mitou (CHI), Red Diamond (CHI
24.10 Chs 7 1600 45,3 Nicolas Ramirez Luca Paguro , Tentadero (CHI), On The Mu

2
Box: 2
ML: 6,0

55.80

Amigos Por Siempre
6j. kastanie H [CL] (Awesome Patriot - Nueve 

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: La Herreria

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 2 2000 4,6 Jorge Gonzalez Diamond Blue , Amigos Por Siempre (CHI), 
16.01 Chs 4 1400 6,9 Rafael Cisternas Fagiolo , Mitou (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
07.12 Chs 2 1600 12,0 Rafael Cisternas The Trooper , Amigos Por Siempre (CHI), T
10.11 Chs 2 1900 15,4 Rafael Cisternas Tommy Shelby , Amigos Por Siempre (CHI),
01.11 Hch 10 1300 24,2 Rafael Cisternas Rechazado , Alegre Paso (CHI), Voy Pal Pu

3
Box: 3
ML: 3,0

58.10

El Rector
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Tourist - Noche Clasica)

Trainer: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce
Besitzer: Los Que Saben

Pedro R. Robles

04.10 Hch 9 1900 17,9 Pedro Robles Lonwhite , Live In Fear (CHI), Mogul (CHI)
08.09 Chs 4 1900 4,8 Pedro Robles Hijo Del Tuto , The Trooper (CHI), Seven Su
11.07 Chs 4 1800 4,5 Pedro Robles El Vigia , Hijo Del Tuto (CHI), Referendum J
05.07 Hch 2 1900 6,1 Pedro Robles Shark , El Rector (CHI), Oly Good (CHI)
19.06 Hch 4 1600 27,6 Pedro Robles Seatbelt , Andi (CHI), Wild Coast (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 4,0

52.20

La Dicha
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Good Samaritan - Athb)

Trainer: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna
Besitzer: Haras Curiche

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

16.01 Chs 3 1400 4,1 Benjamin Troncoso Fagiolo , Mitou (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
10.10 Chs 1 1200 4,2 Lara Valdivia La Dicha , Kauto Y Pillo (CHI), Alegre Paso 
13.09 Hch 7 1200 5,4 Wladimir Quinteros No Sabe Na , Puente Nuble (CHI), Indian Pi
24.04 Hch 2 1400 3,2 Lara Valdivia Di Natale , La Dicha (CHI), San Lucar (CHI)
12.04 Hch 2 1300 6,1 Joaquin Herrera Giulia Marcovaldo , La Dicha (CHI), Ahsoka 

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

50.80

Analogo
9j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Until Sundown - Anucci)

Trainer: Maritza Del Carmen Perez Are
Besitzer: Garage Jcs

Alberto Jesus Vasquez

16.01 Chs 8 1400 35,5 Alberto Vasquez Fagiolo , Mitou (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
15.12 Chs 9 1400 39,4 David Sanchez Na Ni Na , Mago Del Gelato (CHI), Rusio N
21.11 Chs 8 1400 41,2 Lesly Gonzalez El Doctorado , El Ungido (CHI), Gran Rai (C
10.11 Chs 9 1400 40,9 Lesly Gonzalez Neuer , Primer Vals (CHI), Rusio No Es (CH
31.10 Chs 13 1200 54,5 David Sanchez Fagiolo , Milteo (CHI), El Merluzo (CHI)

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

59.00

Hijo Del Tuto
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Elisea)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Bengo

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

09.01 Chs 4 1900 11,5 Nicolas Ramirez El Vigia , Luca Paguro (CHI), Hey Joke (CHI
22.11 Hch 5 2000 7,3 Luis Torres Mogul , El Vigia (CHI), Ponteau (CHI)
06.11 Hch 4 1600 5,6 Luis Torres Referendum Joke , Lonwhite (CHI), Flagshi
25.10 Hch 2 1600 5,0 Hugo Ochoa Latour Cent , Hijo Del Tuto (CHI), Referend
04.10 Hch 14 1900 12,4 Victor Cifuentes Lonwhite , Live In Fear (CHI), Mogul (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

53.10

Jazz Rock
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Hootenanny - Ayla)

Trainer: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etig
Besitzer: Felipe Jesus

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

26.01 Chs 5 1000 23,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Good Traffic , Mermet (CHI), Mi General (C
26.12 Chs 1 1000 19,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Jazz Rock , Salto Del Guapo (CHI), Classic 
15.12 Chs 8 1000 10,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Single Barrel , Johnny Dogs (CHI), Capitan 
28.11 Chs 8 1000 12,5 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Johnny Dogs , Classic Cat (CHI), Carlitos Y
28.07 Chs 8 1000 6,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Mermet , The Scientist (CHI), Muy Amigo (C

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

53.10

Karev
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Constitution - Chateau Mal

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Hermanos

Jaime Fabian Medina

16.01 Chs 6 1400 5,1 Jaime Medina Fagiolo , Mitou (CHI), La Dicha (CHI)
29.12 Chs 1 1400 2,8 Jaime Medina Karev , Peso Completo (CHI), Mago Del Gel
07.12 Chs 6 1600 3,9 Lara Valdivia The Trooper , Amigos Por Siempre (CHI), T
01.12 Chs 2 1400 2,0 Jaime Medina Fagiolo , Karev (CHI), Na Ni Na (CHI)
10.11 Chs 4 1400 3,5 Jaime Medina Neuer , Primer Vals (CHI), Rusio No Es (CH

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

49.90

Setanta
5j. kastanie H [CL] (Mendelssohn - Tavernera)

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Dona Sofia

Jorge Eduardo Zuniga Diaz

26.01 Chs 4 1900 2,0 Jaime Medina Alcides , Gogol (CHI), Amor Clandestino (C
26.12 Chs 1 1600 1,9 Jaime Medina Setanta , Gogol (CHI), Al Cateo (CHI)
17.11 Chs 4 2000 6,5 Lara Valdivia Flyng Hearts , Amor Clandestino (CHI), Luc
01.11 Hch 4 1900 7,5 Wilbert Leon Five The Red , Gogol (CHI), Rodrerik (CHI)
04.10 Hch 5 1900 11,2 Lara Valdivia Lonwhite , Live In Fear (CHI), Mogul (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
20:45

1000 m
2.331 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.331

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 7,0

55.80

Mankind
7j. kastanie H [CL] (Goldencents - Pride)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Facundo Santiago

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

30.01 Chs 4 1100 7,7 Rodrigo Painen Rechiflao , Ojo De Halcon (CHI), Pasapalab
23.01 Chs 9 1200 43,3 Rodrigo Painen Monarca , Checo Is A Legend (CHI), Bichot
16.01 Chs 11 1200 28,5 Guerrero Bracetti Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
02.01 Chs 7 1200 18,1 Rodrigo Painen Korper , Camelot (CHI), Casual Vision (CHI)
29.12 Chs 14 1400 57,3 Rodrigo Painen Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

58.10

Queen Any
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Cloud Computing - Dama 

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Los Cabezas Alvarez

Roberto Rodrigo Avila Cont

29.01 Hch 3 1000 5,4 Ubilla Morales Bless White Legs , Fabrana (CHI), Queen A
16.01 Chs 8 1200 82,0 Jaime Mino Vai Bene Cosi , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Do
12.01 Chs 15 1000 111,6 Diego Carrasco La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
09.01 Chs 14 1000 85,8 Diego Carrasco Achaplina , Luchin Enojon (CHI), No Tiene 
26.12 Chs 10 1000 96,0 Agustin Villagra Sorella Del King , Cuki Merlina (CHI), Soler 

3
Box: 3
ML: 31,0

58.10

El Som Centauro
5j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Iron Clad - Segura Paixao

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: Mis Dos Amores

Rodrigo Covarrubias

26.01 Chs 11 1000 175,5 Diego Carrasco Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
23.01 Chs 12 1000 80,9 Rivera Covarrubias Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
16.01 Chs 12 1200 122,1 Rivera Covarrubias Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
12.01 Chs 13 1000 145,3 Johan Gonzalez Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C
02.01 Chs 13 1200 40,0 Rivera Covarrubias Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

55.80

My Florence
9j. kastanie S [CL] (Feliz De Vivir - Shu)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: G.A.Ocampo

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

22.08 Chs 9 1000 8,5 Felipe Henriquez Mazinger Z , La Mili (CHI), Reo Por Lindo (C
01.08 Chs 4 1000 24,9 Nelson Rojas Scalping , Sun Of Zazau (CHI), Uiesette (C
18.07 Chs 1 1000 4,9 Felipe Henriquez My Florence , Valio La Pena (CHI), Bicampe
11.07 Chs 2 1000 7,8 Nelson Rojas El Loco Peyuco , My Florence (CHI), My Cla
21.03 Chs 13 1200 24,4 Nomar Oliveros Rucia Del Doc , Negra Peligrosa (CHI), Josi

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.90

Rucia Del Doc
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Exaggerator - Rucia De Ve

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Fernandez L Alvaro

Jose Arturo Villablanca Cha

26.01 Chs 4 1000 18,7 Jesus Toro Antumbra , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Sultan G
23.01 Chs 8 1200 26,0 Jesus Toro Antumbra , Power Marine (CHI), Conociend
16.01 Chs 10 1200 18,5 Benjamin Troncoso Vai Bene Cosi , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Do
09.01 Chs 6 1000 47,2 Jesus Toro Achaplina , Luchin Enojon (CHI), No Tiene 
02.01 Chs 9 1200 51,9 Jesus Toro Mr Mister , A Mi Edad Dificil (CHI), Volante 

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Di Alba
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Damajua

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: Don Andres

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

29.01 Hch 9 1000 7,7 Andres Covarrubias Istrionico , Glamrock (CHI), Arte De Magia (
02.01 Chs 9 1000 26,4 Wilbert Leon Walk Easy , Maria Surena (CHI), Petirossa (
29.12 Chs 10 1000 45,6 Wilbert Leon Fantastic Dream , Sorella Del King (CHI), R
18.12 Hch 3 1000 7,9 G. Rodriguez John Cooper , Sir Caleb (CHI), Di Alba (CHI
11.12 Hch 6 1000 15,8 G. Rodriguez Cuatro De Copas , Lexus (CHI), Gaelia (CHI

7
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Cable A Tierra
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Fantasmagorico - Fontena

Trainer: Roberto Carlos Toledo
Besitzer: Lor Kedimar

Mauricio Andres Chamorro 

30.01 Chs 5 1200 13,1 Apablaza Ignacio Javivaletu , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Vuelve 
26.01 Chs 6 1000 33,1 Apablaza Ignacio Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
23.01 Chs 4 1000 30,2 Jaime Mino Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
17.01 Hch 7 1200 6,3 Wladimir Quinteros India Terca , Cuando Llego Gano (CHI), Kir
16.01 Chs 1 1200 2,5 Mauricio Chamorro Cable A Tierra , Hamm Good (CHI), Akisi (C

8
Box: 8
ML: 31,0

55.80

La Siguiente
6j. kastanie S [CL] (Exaggerator - Miss Amazin

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Cincar

Ariel Daniel Varas

30.01 Chs 14 1000 20,2 Johan Gonzalez Fledge , El Nene (CHI), Under The Light (C
23.01 Chs 9 1000 15,0 Seith Alexander Glamrock , Under The Light (CHI), Nel Blu (
09.01 Chs 13 1000 10,2 Rodrigo Painen Yulitzka , Astro Sol (CHI), Tesorito Mio (CHI
02.01 Chs 3 1000 7,5 Rodrigo Painen El Nene , Sale De Mis Ojos (CHI), La Siguie
26.12 Chs 12 1000 3,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Merci Mon Dieu , Benvenuto Cellini (CHI), L

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

57.20

Lago Del Sol
5j. kastanie W [CL] (Get Jets - Laguna Dorada

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Stud Haras Lizzie

Naranjo Jesus Toro

31.01 Chs 5 1000 13,4 Luis Gonzalez Molino De Viento , Wonka (CHI), Marques A

10
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

57.20

Nino Sexy
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Handsome Tiger - Sacach

Trainer: Juan Francisco Cavieres Acev
Besitzer: Mis Recuerdos

Ricardo Andres Solorza Fer

16.01 Chs 4 1200 2,7 Rafael Cisternas Vai Bene Cosi , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Do
25.08 Chs 13 1400 17,1 David Sanchez Ci Manchi Fratelo , Rio De Las Minas (CHI),
11.08 Chs 11 1400 25,4 David Sanchez Korper , Doctora Milagro (CHI), El Puntuo (
20.07 Chs 9 1600 8,8 David Sanchez Red Diamond , Zuleiman (ARG), Genesis (
12.07 Hch 9 1900 4,5 David Sanchez Persevera Siempre, El Puntuo , El Florito (C

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

58.10

Prima Town
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Mo Town - Prima Figura)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Hector Manriquez F.

Victor Manuel Bracetti

30.01 Chs 4 1200 9,7 Guerrero Bracetti Javivaletu , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Vuelve 
23.01 Chs 8 1000 15,5 Guerrero Bracetti Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
09.01 Chs 14 1000 11,0 Guerrero Bracetti Yulitzka , Astro Sol (CHI), Tesorito Mio (CHI
02.01 Chs 4 1200 9,8 Guerrero Bracetti Mr Mister , A Mi Edad Dificil (CHI), Volante 
26.12 Chs 13 1000 17,0 Guerrero Bracetti My Richard , Vuela El Amor (CHI), Ciao Jua

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

58.10

Uno Cero
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Todo Un Amiguito - Hot C

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzale
Besitzer: El Jei

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 6 1000 22,6 Apablaza Ignacio Fledge , El Nene (CHI), Under The Light (C
26.01 Chs 7 1000 21,0 Lesly Gonzalez Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
23.01 Chs 12 1000 15,1 Lesly Gonzalez Leyska , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Camelot (C
09.01 Chs 1 1000 3,4 Lesly Gonzalez Uno Cero , Patty Nena (CHI), Van Der Sar (
29.12 Chs 5 1000 9,4 Lesly Gonzalez Gran Lalito , Kepka (CHI), Manchita Del Nu
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7
20:45

1000 m
2.331 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.331

13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

57.20

Patmaho
8j. kastanie H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Tricha)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Benvic

Bastian Alejandro Soto Ver

30.01 Chs 6 1200 3,8 Bastian Soto Javivaletu , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Vuelve 
26.01 Chs 9 1000 9,3 Diaz Zuniga Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
23.01 Chs 9 1000 6,1 Bastian Soto Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
16.01 Chs 6 1200 5,2 Nicolas Ramirez Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
09.01 Chs 14 1000 9,4 Bastian Soto Bella Sorpresa , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Sol

14
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

58.10

Sultan Guerrero
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Van Nistelrooy - Reggies 

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Yayita

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

26.01 Chs 3 1000 3,2 Ubilla Morales Antumbra , Vuelve La Farra (CHI), Sultan G
23.01 Chs 10 1000 4,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Glamrock , Under The Light (CHI), Nel Blu (
09.01 Chs 8 1000 5,8 Roberto Avila Yulitzka , Astro Sol (CHI), Tesorito Mio (CHI
02.01 Chs 5 1000 3,4 Ubilla Morales El Nene , Sale De Mis Ojos (CHI), La Siguie
26.12 Chs 7 1000 12,2 Roberto Avila My Richard , Vuela El Amor (CHI), Ciao Jua

15
Box: 15
ML: 31,0

54.90

Kolette
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Exaggerator - Sarona)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Preeminencia

Jesus Sebastian Reyes Ros

30.01 Chs 11 1000 23,5 Nelson Rojas Fledge , El Nene (CHI), Under The Light (C
26.01 Chs 5 1000 58,4 Jesus Toro Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
23.01 Chs 11 1000 41,8 Jesus Reyes Glamrock , Under The Light (CHI), Nel Blu (
16.01 Chs 9 1200 102,0 Jesus Reyes Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
12.01 Chs 8 1000 188,2 Jesus Reyes La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
21:15

1200 m
9.947 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 9.947

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 3,0

54.90

Rayuela Corta
3j. braun S [CL] (Tiz The Law - La Resaca)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Vendaval

Ariel Daniel Varas

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

54.90

Genie
3j. kastanie S [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Giungla)

Trainer: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodrigue
Besitzer: Stud El Mirador

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

12.01 Chs 6 1100 6,2 Jorge Gonzalez Kerouac , Piensa En Silencio (CHI), Dottore

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

54.90

Barcola
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Katmai - How Splendid)

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Matriarca

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.90

Te Tengo Carino
3j. braun S [CL] (Flyer - Taste)

Trainer: Oliverio Lopez Martinez
Besitzer: Viejo Perro

Tomas Seith

30.01 Chs 8 1100 18,6 Joaquin Herrera Piensa En Silencio , Sonrie (CHI), Flame Of 
12.01 Chs 13 1100 42,3 Diaz Zuniga Kerouac , Piensa En Silencio (CHI), Dottore

5
Box: 5
ML: 16,0

54.90

Zheng Shi
3j. braun S [CL] (Hiraboku Deep - Ruby Luck)

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Matriarca

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

23.01 Chs 5 1100 22,0 Nicolas Ramirez Joy Vanny , Tiznada (CHI), Piensa En Silen

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

54.90

Alisheba
3j. kastanie S [CL] (Mustaaqeem - Merhaba)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Gonzalez Toro

Nicolas Molina

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

54.90

Honey Raw
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Homem

Trainer: Carlos Augusto Raby Vargas
Besitzer: El Tata

Daniel Gonzalo Alvarado Y

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

54.90

Mujer De Oro
3j. braun S [CL] (Tacticus - Mujer De Secretos

Trainer: Julio Cesar Orellana Rodrigue
Besitzer: Stud La Nonna Ltda.

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

9
Box: 9
ML: 21,0

54.90

Keira
3j. braun S [CL] (Kingly - Tinyapi)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Haras Mocito Guapo

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

30.01 Chs 5 1100 22,6 Nelson Rojas Piensa En Silencio , Sonrie (CHI), Flame Of 
23.01 Chs 6 1100 8,1 Aros Harvey Adrian Joy Vanny , Tiznada (CHI), Piensa En Silen

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

54.90

Lady Ashley
3j. rotbraun S [CL] (Rotation - La Sensacion)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Rodrigo Sanchez Q.

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

11
Box: 11
ML: 5,0

54.90

Dottoressa
3j. braun S [CL] (Flameaway - Lucky Cony)

Trainer: Patricio Recaredo Baeza
Besitzer: Esmirna

Jaime Fabian Medina

12.01 Chs 3 1100 13,1 Oscar Ulloa Kerouac , Piensa En Silencio (CHI), Dottore

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
21:45

1000 m
2.743 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.743

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 9,0

54.00

Indhira
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (War Command - Isba)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Los Sauces

Mauricio Andres Chamorro 

26.01 Chs 2 1000 3,5 Jorge Gonzalez Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
09.01 Chs 4 1000 11,9 David Sanchez Born To Be Wild , Maher (CHI), En Veces (
29.12 Chs 2 1000 5,0 David Sanchez Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
18.12 Hch 8 1000 12,4 Jara Molina The Arion , Gold Daddy (CHI), El Whisky Cu
11.12 Hch 7 1300 25,3 Jara Molina Ziervana , Odessa (CHI), That's The Way (C

2
Box: 2
ML: 3,0

58.10

Ferluisi
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Spun To Run - Flor De La 

Trainer: Hernan Eduardo Ulloa Perez
Besitzer: Mundo Futuro H.

Jaime Fabian Medina

12.01 Chs 2 1000 5,7 Joaquin Herrera Superame , Ferluisi (CHI), El Pitin (CHI)
29.12 Chs 1 1000 2,9 Joaquin Herrera Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
15.12 Chs 1 1000 3,4 Joaquin Herrera Ferluisi , Framing (ARG), Todas Mienten (C
07.12 Chs 4 1000 14,6 Joaquin Herrera Palacete , Tres Principes (CHI), Alto Foreve
28.11 Chs 10 1200 26,0 G. Rodriguez Sacanne , Citlalli (CHI), Beijing Cristal (CHI)

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

El Pitin
5j. kastanie W [CL] (Forward March - Alborota)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

26.01 Chs 5 1000 5,9 Jara Molina Superame , Palacete (CHI), Piantao (CHI)
12.01 Chs 3 1000 29,9 Alonso Sancho Superame , Ferluisi (CHI), El Pitin (CHI)
29.12 Chs 7 1000 4,4 Alonso Sancho Limatown , Palacete (CHI), Griezmann (CHI
11.12 Hch 14 1000 4,8 G. Rodriguez Ke Pacquiao , Bowser (CHI), Un Guarito (C
20.11 Hch 7 1000 3,8 G. Rodriguez Ke Pacquiao , Bowser (CHI), Soy Bushido (

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

53.10

La Abu
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (War Command - Fertile)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

16.01 Chs 9 1100 11,7 Sebastian Gonzalez Diamond One , Magico Day (CHI), Senor A
20.10 Chs 5 1000 3,2 Victor Cifuentes Galway Girl , Onix Blue (CHI), Nalala (CHI)
10.10 Chs 5 1000 4,0 Victor Cifuentes El Pitin , Nalala (CHI), Onix Blue (CHI)
22.09 Chs 6 1000 2,9 Diaz Zuniga Salto Del Cerezo , Na Ni Na (CHI), Stray Ki
14.09 Chs 2 1000 4,0 Victor Cifuentes Stray Kids , La Abu (CHI), Carlitos Yusti (C

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

52.20

Senor Amante
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Drop The S

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Legacy

Nicolas Molina

30.01 Chs 5 1100 6,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Sos De Boca , Magico Day (CHI), Limatown
26.01 Chs 3 1000 3,6 Jara Molina Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
16.01 Chs 3 1100 41,0 Jara Molina Diamond One , Magico Day (CHI), Senor A
12.01 Chs 10 1000 9,2 Bastian Soto Tres Principes , By The Cliff (CHI), Onix Blu
02.01 Chs 1 1100 4,4 Bastian Soto Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

60.80

Limatown
6j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Mo Town - Suspira Limen

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Los Maguitos

Luis Adrian Torres Chamor

30.01 Chs 3 1100 9,7 Bernardo Leon Sos De Boca , Magico Day (CHI), Limatown
26.01 Chs 4 1000 8,8 Bernardo Leon Superame , Palacete (CHI), Piantao (CHI)
16.01 Chs 4 1100 5,8 Bernardo Leon Canticio , Carolito (CHI), Griezmann (CHI)
12.01 Chs 6 1000 17,3 Axel Alvarez Heroico , Single Barrel (CHI), Carlitos Yusti 
02.01 Chs 1 1100 8,2 Bernardo Leon Limatown , Galway Girl (CHI), Carolito (CHI)

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

58.10

Palacete
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ticket To Run - Moonovert

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Marita

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

01.02 Vsc 6 1000 10,1 Jonathan Castillo Miralli , Pedernera (CHI), Soul Queen (CHI)
26.01 Chs 2 1000 6,7 Jonathan Castillo Superame , Palacete (CHI), Piantao (CHI)
12.01 Chs 8 1000 2,2 Jorge Gonzalez Superame , Ferluisi (CHI), El Pitin (CHI)
29.12 Chs 2 1000 3,3 Jonathan Castillo Limatown , Palacete (CHI), Griezmann (CHI
15.12 Chs 1 1000 2,6 Jonathan Castillo Palacete , Limatown (CHI), Brego (CHI)

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

55.80

Araki
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Monedit

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Los Brujos

Naranjo Jesus Toro

30.01 Chs 6 1100 20,8 Benjamin Troncoso Sos De Boca , Magico Day (CHI), Limatown
16.01 Chs 8 1100 5,9 Benjamin Troncoso Diamond One , Magico Day (CHI), Senor A
12.01 Chs 4 1000 6,9 Benjamin Troncoso Superame , Ferluisi (CHI), El Pitin (CHI)
31.01 Chs 5 1100 3,0 Aros Harvey Adrian I Hope , El Mero Mero (CHI), Black Daddy (
27.01 Chs 2 1000 2,0 Aros Harvey Adrian Sigue Volando , Araki (CHI), Cafe Concert (

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.10

Stray Kids
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Tourist - Gold Life)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Aldedo

Ariel Daniel Varas

30.01 Chs 8 1100 14,6 Jonathan Castillo Sos De Boca , Magico Day (CHI), Limatown
26.01 Chs 7 1000 13,3 Axel Alvarez Superame , Palacete (CHI), Piantao (CHI)
16.01 Chs 5 1100 16,8 Axel Alvarez Canticio , Carolito (CHI), Griezmann (CHI)
12.01 Chs 7 1000 27,6 David Sanchez Superame , Ferluisi (CHI), El Pitin (CHI)
02.01 Chs 6 1100 13,7 David Sanchez Limatown , Galway Girl (CHI), Carolito (CHI)

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Coke Spirit
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Costa E

Trainer: Patricio Gustavo Lopez
Besitzer: Charito

Tomas Seith

26.12 Chs 10 1200 33,4 Kevin Espina Implicado , Divina Fe (CHI), Jalisco (CHI)
27.11 Hch 9 1000 10,9 Felipe Henriquez Stay With Me , No Vuelvo Mas (CHI), Soy B
10.10 Chs 7 1000 18,3 Rodolfo Fuenzalida El Pitin , Nalala (CHI), Onix Blue (CHI)
14.09 Chs 9 1000 29,2 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Stray Kids , La Abu (CHI), Carlitos Yusti (C
08.09 Chs 8 1000 19,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Carlitos Yusti , Me Voy Didi (CHI), Malandro

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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10
22:15

1400 m
3.112 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.112

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

54.00

Ancelotti
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Speightster - Kunka)

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Matriarca

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

29.12 Chs 1 1400 1,1 Joaquin Herrera Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)
10.11 Chs 1 1200 1,2 Nicolas Ramirez Ancelotti , Quien Me Pillo (CHI), Luca Proda
01.07 Chs 4 1600 2,7 Alonso Sancho Kane , Peso Completo (CHI), Red Diamond 
24.05 Chs 3 1600 14,2 Alonso Sancho Gran Dali , Luca Paguro (CHI), Ancelotti (C
11.04 Hch 3 1500 5,1 Felipe Henriquez Ponteau , Razyel (CHI), Ancelotti (CHI)

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

57.20

El Casti
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Cloud Computing - Sunny 

Trainer: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etig
Besitzer: Barros Negros

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

07.12 Chs 13 1200 15,0 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Amanda Pepita , Salto Del Guapo (CHI), On
01.12 Chs 7 1400 3,7 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Mouthan , Cuarto C (CHI), Parolaccia (CHI)
17.11 Chs 6 1400 19,2 Diaz Zuniga Papudo Chrome , Sos De Boca (CHI), Frag
31.10 Chs 12 1200 19,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Un Guarito , Sonrisa Dulce (CHI), State Of 
15.08 Chs 13 1200 27,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Divina Fe , Mucho Pique (CHI), Sacapica (C

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.10

Doctora Milagro
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Good Samaritan - Carta M

Trainer: Domingo Enrique Matte D'Etig
Besitzer: Millonario

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

30.01 Chs 3 1200 5,4 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Que Bonito Que Soy , Korper (CHI), Doctor
26.01 Chs 2 1400 10,3 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
16.01 Chs 4 1200 4,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Flower Power , Conquistado (CHI), Tren A 
12.01 Chs 6 1400 5,0 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
02.01 Chs 2 1200 5,1 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar

4
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

54.00

Chow Chow
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Good Samaritan - Viarose)

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Donoso

30.01 Chs 4 1200 7,9 Moises Donoso Coral Reef , Leyska (CHI), A Mi Modo (CHI)
26.01 Chs 4 1400 14,2 Luis Menghini Lion King , Bacancita (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
12.01 Chs 4 1400 18,6 Luis Menghini Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
02.01 Chs 7 1100 22,5 Piero Reyes Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (
26.12 Chs 8 1200 23,3 Piero Reyes El Nany , Elkan Daddy (CHI), Tigro (ARG)

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

54.00

Odessa
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Flyer - Oleada)

Trainer: Guillermo Julio Aguirre Acuna
Besitzer: Etiqueta Negra

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

11.12 Hch 2 1300 6,2 Axel Alvarez Ziervana , Odessa (CHI), That's The Way (C
17.11 Chs 3 1600 25,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Cabin Cassia , Dona Sauri (CHI), Odessa (
23.10 Hch 3 1200 21,7 Dores Cabrera Sebasti La Refalosa , Gran Llegada (CHI), Odessa (
11.10 Hch 6 1200 28,6 Benjamin Troncoso Warnasitay , Tu Tu Y Tu (CHI), Have A Goo
29.08 Chs 1 1000 2,6 Benjamin Troncoso Odessa , Reina Del Donguil (CHI), Yada (C

6
Box: 6
ML: 13,0

58.10

California King
7j. kastanie H [CL] (California Chrome - Valrea

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Croacia

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

30.01 Chs 7 1200 16,2 Hugo Ochoa Que Bonito Que Soy , Korper (CHI), Doctor
23.01 Chs 8 1200 12,7 Nicolas Ramirez Alain Delon , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Montana
01.12 Chs 6 1300 11,3 Axel Alvarez Ya Era Hora , Rio Azopardo (CHI), Red Dia
07.11 Chs 5 1300 4,7 Luis Torres Ya Era Hora , Tigro (ARG), Real Father (CH
10.10 Chs 8 1400 12,6 Hugo Ochoa Storm Tiger , Neuer (CHI), Rio Azopardo (C

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

55.80

Jager Maister
5j. dunkelbr W [CL] (International Star - Skeen

Trainer: John Ricardo Pinochet Ponce
Besitzer: Tico

Pedro R. Robles

26.01 Chs 5 1400 21,5 Jara Molina Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
16.01 Chs 1 1200 8,0 Marco Morales Jager Maister , Sabiondo (CHI), Top King (C
09.01 Chs 4 1000 5,2 Marco Morales Manhattan Project , Tu Y Yo (CHI), Maria S
07.11 Chs 7 1000 8,1 Pedro Robles Sabiondo , Salto De Luz (CHI), Mi Bella Esp
24.10 Chs 6 1000 12,2 Jorge Vergara Donde Raul , Ivy Queen (CHI), Sabiondo (C

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.90

Rusty
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Wiscat)

Trainer: Waleska Pena
Besitzer: El Gran Jose

Jose Ricardo Solano Lerma

30.01 Chs 7 1600 28,3 Marco Morales Jannik , Cambia El Switch (CHI), Belator (C
16.01 Chs 4 1900 18,2 Axel Alvarez Vindaloo , Me Faltan Tres (CHI), Imanol (C
10.01 Hch 8 1900 20,4 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Pajoma , De Grasse (CHI), Steele (CHI)
15.12 Chs 1 1400 4,4 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Rusty , Sweet Child (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)
06.12 Hch 3 1400 7,4 Gonzalo Ulloa Perez Bellafonte , Leyenda Roja (CHI), Rusty (CHI

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

54.90

Gran Kuru
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Exaggerator - Rene's Kiss

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Santico

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

30.01 Chs 4 1200 13,0 Jonathan Castillo Que Bonito Que Soy , Korper (CHI), Doctor
26.01 Chs 4 1400 33,0 Axel Alvarez Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
16.01 Chs 1 1200 3,3 Jorge Gonzalez Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
12.01 Chs 11 1400 14,3 Lesly Gonzalez Hermana Querida , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Chiv
02.01 Chs 7 1200 4,7 Lesly Gonzalez Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

54.90

Lonco Bravo
7j. dunkelbr W [CL] (El Huene - Lanceta)

Trainer: Gabriel Gustavo Melej
Besitzer: Los Pincheira

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

26.01 Chs 3 1400 6,3 Joaquin Herrera Lion King , Bacancita (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
12.01 Chs 2 1400 6,8 Sebastian Gonzalez Hermana Querida , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Chiv
02.01 Chs 2 1200 3,3 Joaquin Herrera Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero
19.12 Chs 3 1200 5,9 Jorge Gonzalez Juno , Moringa (CHI), Lonco Bravo (CHI)
14.11 Chs 6 1200 2,5 Joaquin Herrera Kandozi , Champelice (CHI), Nel Blu (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

58.10

Giorgio Di Capri
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Sonoma Band - Victory Si

Trainer: Maritza Del Carmen Perez Are
Besitzer: Garage Jcs

Alberto Jesus Vasquez

27.12 Hch 3 1200 11,0 Alberto Vasquez Tordilla Divina , Chino Matador (CHI), Giorgi
20.12 Hch 1 1200 6,6 Alberto Vasquez Giorgio Di Capri , Lucia De Siracusa (CHI), 
13.12 Hch 7 1200 11,9 Rodrigo Painen Consul Dorado , Tirrel (CHI), Kin'emon (CHI
21.11 Chs 3 1200 3,1 Lara Valdivia De Oro Y Cobre , Maguire (CHI), Giorgio Di 
07.11 Chs 6 1000 35,0 Axel Alvarez Grande Tuza , El Calbucano (CHI), Mister M

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

57.20

Korper
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Midshipman - Kendora)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Jose Luis

Roberto Rodrigo Avila Cont

30.01 Chs 2 1200 18,2 Roberto Avila Que Bonito Que Soy , Korper (CHI), Doctor
26.01 Chs 6 1400 6,9 Marco Morales Harry Go , Doctora Milagro (CHI), La Marre 
12.01 Chs 2 1400 12,9 Marco Morales Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
02.01 Chs 1 1200 2,7 Marco Morales Korper , Camelot (CHI), Casual Vision (CHI)
29.12 Chs 9 1400 8,1 Marco Morales Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)
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10
22:15

1400 m
3.112 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 3.112

13
Box: 13
ML: 31,0

54.90

Rey Escoces
7j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Honrada

Trainer: Theodore Cachely
Besitzer: Rio Quilimari

Nicolas Molina

12.01 Chs 8 1400 3,7 Alonso Sancho Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
29.12 Chs 5 1400 9,2 Alonso Sancho Cuarto C , La Marre (CHI), Poderosa Noble
15.12 Chs 5 1400 16,5 Bernardo Leon Mr Casper , Entre Negros (CHI), Mister Hea
07.12 Chs 8 1200 4,9 Benjamin Troncoso De Oro Y Cobre , Imanol (CHI), Saikou (CHI
01.12 Chs 6 1400 16,6 Bernardo Leon Mouthan , Cuarto C (CHI), Parolaccia (CHI)

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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11
22:45

1000 m
2.430 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.430

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 4,0

54.00

El Bohemio
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Midshipman - Chantajera)

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Olimpic Blue

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

16.01 Chs 7 1100 17,4 Benjamin Troncoso Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 6 1000 23,5 Apablaza Ignacio La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
09.01 Chs 6 1000 100,4 Apablaza Ignacio Bella Sorpresa , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Sol
02.01 Chs 12 1200 13,9 Benjamin Troncoso Korper , Camelot (CHI), Casual Vision (CHI)
29.12 Chs 10 1000 17,3 Benjamin Troncoso Doble Negro , Je T'aime (CHI), Barbie Drea

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

55.80

Valkyrie Legend
5j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Good Samaritan - Fontena

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Manuelito

Hugo Alejandro Ochoa Olm

30.01 Chs 5 1100 7,9 Marcos Bustamante Sin Apuros , Nel Blu (CHI), Brujo Dorado (C
23.01 Chs 11 1000 13,5 Marcos Bustamante Leyska , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Camelot (C
16.01 Chs 8 1200 23,0 Marcos Bustamante A Mi Edad Dificil , Spellbound (CHI), Astro S
12.01 Chs 11 1000 7,5 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
15.12 Chs 2 1000 1,8 Bastian Soto Reina Egipcia , Valkyrie Legend (CHI), Beso

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

58.10

Chica Del Lucero
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Star Dabbler - Manchega L

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: El Veintitres

Nicolas Molina

26.01 Chs 6 1000 16,0 Jara Molina Dotadita , The Chosen One (CHI), Estilo Ant
12.01 Chs 14 1000 18,9 Jara Molina Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
02.01 Chs 5 1100 58,5 Jara Molina Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (
26.12 Chs 4 1000 29,1 Alonso Sancho One Life Sweet , Dear Sister (CHI), Mate A
15.12 Chs 10 1000 60,9 Jara Molina Ferluisi , Framing (ARG), Todas Mienten (C

4
Box: 4
ML: 5,0

54.00

Ojo De Halcon
9j. rotbraun W [CL] (Seville - Noche De Pucon)

Trainer: Oscar Felipe Sobarzo Gonzale
Besitzer: Bureo

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 2 1100 2,6 Marco Morales Rechiflao , Ojo De Halcon (CHI), Pasapalab
16.01 Chs 3 1100 2,1 Jaime Medina L' Pura Fe , Que Terrible (CHI), Ojo De Halc
12.01 Chs 5 1300 4,2 Apablaza Ignacio Perfecta Actitud , Power Marine (CHI), Que 
29.12 Chs 3 1200 14,2 Apablaza Ignacio Extrovertida , El Bigote (CHI), Ojo De Halco
19.12 Chs 7 1100 2,8 Diego Carrasco Bicampeon Chileno , See You Again (CHI), 

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

54.00

Scandinava
6j. kastanie S [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Pequena 

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Juan Patricio

Rodolfo Sebastian Dores C

26.01 Chs 8 1000 9,8 Alonso Sancho Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
12.01 Chs 7 1000 5,6 Dores Cabrera Sebasti La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
29.12 Chs 7 1000 5,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Fantastic Dream , Sorella Del King (CHI), R
15.12 Chs 3 1000 3,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti El Bohemio , Pacificador (CHI), Scandinava 
07.12 Chs 2 1000 14,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Chica Del Lucero , Scandinava (CHI), Tea A

6
Box: 6
ML: 21,0

58.10

Black Kingly
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Kingly - Black Nite)

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: Vina Del Mar

Lennart Patricio Silva Ferna

29.01 Hch 1 1000 7,9 Lennart Silva Black Kingly , Ya Magico (CHI), Beautiful M
15.12 Chs 11 1000 10,3 Wilbert Leon El Bohemio , Pacificador (CHI), Scandinava 
11.12 Hch 10 1000 6,0 G. Rodriguez Costamia , Carilo (ARG), Casper Inn (CHI)
27.11 Hch 9 1000 86,3 Cathrine Weilby La Nonita , Juniper (CHI), Apuky (CHI)
20.11 Hch 13 1000 31,8 Cathrine Weilby Novato Contento , Sonado Campeon (CHI), 

7
Box: 7
ML: 31,0

54.90

Ninita Por Dios
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Gran Carboncillo - Suele P

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Hermanos Diaz

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

30.01 Chs 10 1100 8,6 G. Rodriguez Sin Apuros , Nel Blu (CHI), Brujo Dorado (C
23.01 Chs 6 1000 4,1 G. Rodriguez Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
16.01 Chs 11 1100 13,7 Aros Harvey Adrian Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 5 1000 15,8 Wladimir Quinteros La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
02.01 Chs 8 1100 34,0 Ubilla Morales Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec

8
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

54.90

Vivimos Sonando
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Ya Pues)

Trainer: Juan Carlos Pichara Jadue
Besitzer: Marete

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

29.01 Hch 9 1000 7,4 Sebastian Gonzalez El Chico Richard , Patyta Black (CHI), Cach
10.01 Hch 12 1200 9,3 Alonso Sancho Dalemita , Gaelia (CHI), Mal Mirada (CHI)
02.01 Chs 4 1100 2,0 Alonso Sancho Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec
29.12 Chs 4 1000 3,0 Sebastian Gonzalez Fantastic Dream , Sorella Del King (CHI), R
13.11 Hch 7 1000 13,8 Victor Miranda La Chucky Trini , Colmillo (CHI), Volaste A L

9
Box: 9
ML: 16,0

54.90

Que Terrible
6j. kastanie W [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Verone

Trainer: Cristobal Sebastian Gonzalez
Besitzer: Andalien

Tomas Seith

30.01 Chs 12 1100 19,6 Miguel Gutierrez Sin Apuros , Nel Blu (CHI), Brujo Dorado (C
16.01 Chs 2 1100 5,8 Johan Gonzalez L' Pura Fe , Que Terrible (CHI), Ojo De Halc
12.01 Chs 3 1300 13,7 Johan Gonzalez Perfecta Actitud , Power Marine (CHI), Que 
02.01 Chs 6 1100 5,3 Apablaza Ignacio Hier Ancore , Little Gaspi (CHI), Valltteri (C
07.12 Chs 12 1200 23,1 Jonathan Castillo Sweet Child , Cable A Tierra (CHI), En Capil

10
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

54.90

Rechiflao
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Gstaad - Mi Vieja Ilusion)

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Bernal G. Andres

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

30.01 Chs 1 1100 6,4 Alonso Sancho Rechiflao , Ojo De Halcon (CHI), Pasapalab
26.01 Chs 5 1000 13,0 Jara Molina Carinosito , Pittiranga (CHI), Little Gaspi (C
16.01 Chs 5 1100 27,1 Jara Molina L' Pura Fe , Que Terrible (CHI), Ojo De Halc
29.12 Chs 4 1000 14,0 Carlos Ortega Gran Tomahawk , Minoni (CHI), Tango Y C
15.12 Chs 5 1000 9,8 Carlos Ortega La Tote , Marulina (CHI), Valltteri (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Arthur Shelby
4j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Grand Daddy - Ninfa Del 

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

30.01 Chs 9 1200 32,0 Rodrigo Painen Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
23.01 Chs 6 1000 10,2 Rodrigo Painen Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
02.01 Chs 9 1200 13,0 Rodrigo Painen Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero
29.12 Chs 9 1000 47,6 Jesus Toro Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
26.12 Chs 8 1000 18,4 Rodrigo Painen Punto Quiebre , Amor Furtivo (CHI), Anfield 

12
Box: 12
ML: 16,0

54.90

Extrovertida
10j. grau/bra S [CL] (Mastercraftsman - Elea)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Oscarito

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

30.01 Chs 9 1100 11,0 Lara Valdivia Sin Apuros , Nel Blu (CHI), Brujo Dorado (C
26.01 Chs 7 1000 10,8 Marcos Bustamante Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
16.01 Chs 8 1100 35,5 Reinaldo Loyola Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 3 1000 36,4 Piero Reyes La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
02.01 Chs 10 1100 23,0 Piero Reyes Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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12
23:15

1000 m
2.572 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.572

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.00

John Cooper
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Scat Royal - Alessia Katbe

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Folli

Diego Francisco Carrasco 

29.01 Hch 1 1000 4,0 Ubilla Morales John Cooper , Bonita Sorpresa (CHI), Leccl
16.01 Chs 6 1200 50,1 Roberto Avila A Mi Edad Dificil , Spellbound (CHI), Astro S
12.01 Chs 10 1400 111,1 Roberto Avila Hermana Querida , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Chiv
09.01 Chs 10 1000 119,8 Roberto Avila Manhattan Project , Tu Y Yo (CHI), Maria S
02.01 Chs 12 1200 48,7 Roberto Avila Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar

2
Box: 2
ML: 11,0

57.20

Reina Egipcia
4j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Spun To Run - Libanesca)

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Barti

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

30.01 Chs 5 1100 11,7 Johan Gonzalez Yokita , Pluma De Mar (CHI), Tea And Milk (
16.01 Chs 10 1200 43,8 Johan Gonzalez Lady In Black , Sandia (CHI), Good Decisio
29.12 Chs 3 1000 7,8 Johan Gonzalez Misia Noni , Sin El (CHI), Reina Egipcia (CH
15.12 Chs 1 1000 21,8 Johan Gonzalez Reina Egipcia , Valkyrie Legend (CHI), Beso
07.12 Chs 12 1000 157,6 Diego Carrasco Palacete , Tres Principes (CHI), Alto Foreve

3
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

58.10

Pluma De Mar
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Pascua)

Trainer: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux
Besitzer: Mv Jr.

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

30.01 Chs 2 1100 7,9 Ricardo Solorza Yokita , Pluma De Mar (CHI), Tea And Milk (
23.01 Chs 14 1000 167,3 Ricardo Solorza Maher , One Life Sweet (CHI), Tengo Un Su
02.01 Chs 13 1200 93,7 Ricardo Solorza Alcabonta , Harry Go (CHI), Verse Bien (CH
29.12 Chs 6 1000 73,1 Ricardo Solorza Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
15.12 Chs 8 1000 54,1 Ricardo Solorza Palacete , Limatown (CHI), Brego (CHI)

4
Box: 4
ML: 16,0

54.00

Tea And Milk
4j. braun S [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Tomemos 

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Sergirroa

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

30.01 Chs 3 1100 22,0 G. Rodriguez Yokita , Pluma De Mar (CHI), Tea And Milk (
26.01 Chs 10 1000 58,6 Johan Gonzalez Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
16.01 Chs 7 1100 18,2 Roberto Avila Tigro , Mate Amargo (CHI), Crans Montana 
12.01 Chs 7 1000 26,1 Roberto Avila Tres Principes , By The Cliff (CHI), Onix Blu
02.01 Chs 2 1100 4,8 Ubilla Morales Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (

5
Box: 5
ML: 31,0

54.00

Tinta Eterna
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Tantarella

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: Mis Dos Amores

Rodrigo Covarrubias

12.01 Chs 12 1000 67,1 Jesus Reyes Que Bonito Que Soy , Gone Ritan (CHI), Bl
19.12 Chs 15 1200 101,6 Jose Octavio Galaz Maguire , Alcabonta (CHI), Verse Bien (CHI)
28.11 Chs 14 1000 31,3 Rivera Covarrubias Ale Guapa , En Veces (CHI), Henao (CHI)
20.10 Chs 5 1000 4,2 Hugo Ochoa Siete De Abril , Mi Nieto Frank (CHI), Barbie
10.10 Chs 2 1000 16,7 Hugo Ochoa Herr Maximum , Tinta Eterna (CHI), Tarugui

6
Box: 6
ML: 9,0

58.10

Fantastic Dream
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Daddy Long Legs - Fe Azt

Trainer: Rodrigo Silva Santos
Besitzer: Mamita Linda

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

12.01 Chs 1 1000 20,0 Jose Octavio Galaz Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
29.12 Chs 1 1000 11,0 Jose Octavio Galaz Fantastic Dream , Sorella Del King (CHI), R
01.12 Chs 5 1000 31,5 Lucero Franco Sanchez El Legendario , Mi Nieto Frank (CHI), Je T'ai
10.11 Chs 4 1000 13,9 Lucero Franco Sanchez Balder El Noruego , Je T'aime (CHI), Scandi
20.10 Chs 5 1000 97,5 Lucero Franco Sanchez Grande Tuza , Clau The Gold (CHI), Crystali

7
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

55.80

Wonderful Star
5j. grau/bra S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Like Rate)

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Pulgar
Besitzer: Amalgama

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

26.01 Chs 4 1000 47,4 Nelson Rojas Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
29.12 Chs 8 1000 6,9 Benjamin Troncoso Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
15.12 Chs 7 1000 4,7 Benjamin Troncoso Palacete , Limatown (CHI), Brego (CHI)
10.11 Chs 2 1000 8,2 Benjamin Troncoso Rairet , Wonderful Star (CHI), Griezmann (C
20.10 Chs 8 1000 9,6 Jara Molina Siete De Abril , Mi Nieto Frank (CHI), Barbie

8
Box: 8
ML: 16,0

54.90

Samaritan Cat
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Good Samaritan - Stormy 

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Toty

Pedro R. Robles

16.01 Chs 11 1200 26,9 Jara Molina Flower Power , Conquistado (CHI), Tren A 
26.12 Chs 1 1000 18,5 Rodrigo Painen Samaritan Cat , Rey Del Estero (CHI), Free 
28.11 Chs 10 1000 3,7 Pedro Robles Subi , Manhattan Project (CHI), Casual Visi
14.11 Chs 10 1000 6,9 Pedro Robles Obra De Arte , Novak (CHI), Boy Scout (CHI
01.11 Hch 10 1200 10,6 Pedro Robles Puros Cents , Brosnan (CHI), Cicarelli (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

54.90

Barbie Dreams
6j. kastanie S [CL] (Layman - Premiatta)

Trainer: Julio Francisco Silva Bravo
Besitzer: Vieja Polla

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

26.01 Chs 9 1000 22,6 Marco Morales Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
12.01 Chs 3 1000 8,4 Marco Morales Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
29.12 Chs 3 1000 4,9 Marco Morales Doble Negro , Je T'aime (CHI), Barbie Drea
15.12 Chs 5 1000 5,4 Aros Harvey Adrian Ferluisi , Framing (ARG), Todas Mienten (C
07.12 Chs 5 1000 4,1 Aros Harvey Adrian Palacete , Tres Principes (CHI), Alto Foreve

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

54.90

Domenico
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Gracil B

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Julio Juarez

Bastian Alejandro Soto Ver

30.01 Chs 5 1000 5,8 Rodrigo Painen My Richard , Walk Easy (CHI), Novak (CHI)
26.01 Chs 3 1000 8,8 Rodrigo Painen Senjutsu , My Richard (CHI), Domenico (CH
12.12 Chs 5 1000 7,8 Rodrigo Painen Grande Tuza , Hija Del Pan (CHI), Zulema Z
05.12 Chs 7 1000 22,0 Rodrigo Painen Yo Pago Todo , Salto De Luz (CHI), Amarte 
21.11 Chs 12 1200 15,1 Bastian Soto El Calbucano , Mister Head (CHI), Harry Go

11
Box: 11
ML: 11,0

57.20

Leyska
5j. kastanie S [CL] (Grand Daddy - Soana)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Ronald Fabiano Fournet Arr

30.01 Chs 2 1200 23,9 Ronald Fournet Coral Reef , Leyska (CHI), A Mi Modo (CHI)
26.01 Chs 7 1400 31,8 Ronald Fournet El Jei , Volante Mixto (CHI), Mr Mister (CHI)
23.01 Chs 1 1000 42,8 Ronald Fournet Leyska , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Camelot (C
17.01 Hch 10 1200 7,0 Nicolas Ramirez Lady Manu , Solo Amigos (CHI), Yamach (C
26.12 Chs 1 1000 3,1 Sebastian Gonzalez Leyska , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Antumbra 

12
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

55.80

Balder El Noruego
7j. kastanie H [CL] (Stevie Wonderboy - Matho

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Sol De Noruega

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

26.01 Chs 6 1000 38,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
12.01 Chs 8 1000 15,4 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Tres Principes , By The Cliff (CHI), Onix Blu
29.12 Chs 7 1000 5,0 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
15.12 Chs 5 1000 5,5 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Palacete , Limatown (CHI), Brego (CHI)
07.12 Chs 2 1000 8,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Griezmann , Balder El Noruego (CHI), Breg

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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13
23:50

1400 m
2.984 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.984

1
1400

Box: 1
ML: 31,0

54.00

Quien Me Pillo
5j. rotbraun W [CL] (Midshipman - Quick Look)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Franco Pablo Sanchez Luce

30.01 Chs 11 1200 45,9 Nelson Rojas Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
26.01 Chs 10 1400 22,5 Nicolas Ramirez El Jei , Volante Mixto (CHI), Mr Mister (CHI)
12.01 Chs 1 1400 4,2 Felipe Henriquez Quien Me Pillo , Volante Mixto (CHI), Javival
29.12 Chs 4 1400 3,9 Felipe Henriquez Peso Dorado , Mecedor (CHI), Tangerine T
19.12 Chs 12 1200 2,8 Carlos Ortega Behind The Sun , Astro Sol (CHI), Vuela El 

2
Box: 2
ML: 16,0

58.10

Red Daddy
11j. kastanie W [CL] (Grand Daddy - Place Lyc

Trainer: Andres Delfin Bernal Gonzalez
Besitzer: Millar M Patricio

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

26.01 Chs 6 1400 50,3 Jonathan Castillo Lion King , Bacancita (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
12.01 Chs 11 1400 35,3 Jara Molina Flight Of Icarus , Korper (CHI), Se Preparo (
29.12 Chs 14 1400 36,6 Rafael Cisternas Cuarto C , La Marre (CHI), Poderosa Noble
01.12 Chs 4 1400 14,4 Jara Molina Se Preparo , Patmaho (CHI), Gran Piola (C
17.11 Chs 1 1400 27,9 Jara Molina Red Daddy , Flight Of Icarus (CHI), Diamon

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

58.10

Pegasus Fantasis
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Mendelssohn - Argirea)

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Donoso

30.01 Chs 6 1000 19,1 Moises Donoso My Richard , Walk Easy (CHI), Novak (CHI)
26.01 Chs 10 1000 12,9 Moises Donoso Senjutsu , My Richard (CHI), Domenico (CH
09.01 Chs 6 1000 6,9 Moises Donoso Dayi , Flight Of Icarus (CHI), Salto De Luz (
02.01 Chs 14 1200 3,5 Piero Reyes Alcabonta , Harry Go (CHI), Verse Bien (CH
26.12 Chs 3 1000 3,9 Piero Reyes Mister Minnion , Kashgar (CHI), Pegasus Fa

4
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

53.10

Tangerine Tango
6j. rotbraun S [CL] (Constitution - Te Mira)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: El Guati

Ignacio Isaias Valdivia

30.01 Chs 1 1200 6,2 Guerrero Bracetti Tangerine Tango , Makinen (CHI), Domingo
16.01 Chs 6 1200 4,7 Seith Alexander Vai Bene Cosi , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Do
12.01 Chs 6 1400 8,3 Guerrero Bracetti Quien Me Pillo , Volante Mixto (CHI), Javival
29.12 Chs 3 1400 20,2 Felipe Moreno Peso Dorado , Mecedor (CHI), Tangerine T
26.12 Chs 6 1000 18,2 Felipe Moreno Merci Mon Dieu , Benvenuto Cellini (CHI), L

5
Box: 5
ML: 6,0

50.80

Power Marine
6j. dunkelbr W [CL] (Distorted Economy - Chile

Trainer: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroy
Besitzer: Mister Limbo

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

23.01 Chs 2 1200 36,7 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Antumbra , Power Marine (CHI), Conociend
12.01 Chs 2 1300 35,9 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Perfecta Actitud , Power Marine (CHI), Que 
02.01 Chs 8 1100 10,6 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Hier Ancore , Little Gaspi (CHI), Valltteri (C
29.12 Chs 8 1000 28,6 Benjamin Ayala Gran Tomahawk , Minoni (CHI), Tango Y C
15.12 Chs 3 1000 7,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Lupo , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Power Marin

6
Box: 6
ML: 16,0

58.10

Maxiwario
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Viscount Nelson - La Roc

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: La Corina

Lennart Patricio Silva Ferna

29.01 Hch 10 1000 43,3 Miguel Fuentes Javiera Constanza , Chica De La Palma (C
10.01 Hch 2 1200 21,0 Hugo Ochoa El Guason , Maxiwario (CHI), Grozza (CHI)
27.12 Hch 6 1000 11,4 Rivera Covarrubias Nougatini Flower , Costamia (CHI), Zoboom
20.12 Hch 5 1200 32,8 Jose Villablanca Cuatro De Copas , Native Spirit (CHI), Peti
18.12 Hch 2 1000 31,8 Rivera Covarrubias The Alfa Dos , Maxiwario (CHI), Elegant Kat

7
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

57.20

Rio De Las Minas
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (Tourist - Pa Calla)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Mar Y Sol

Rafael Franciso Cisternas A

26.01 Chs 5 1400 14,8 Rafael Cisternas Lion King , Bacancita (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
17.11 Chs 6 1400 10,0 Axel Alvarez Red Daddy , Flight Of Icarus (CHI), Diamon
10.11 Chs 3 1400 5,9 Axel Alvarez Doctora Milagro , Mr Yo (CHI), Rio De Las 
31.10 Chs 9 1900 13,8 Axel Alvarez Sin Prejuicios , Tatan Forever (CHI), Chivar
20.10 Chs 3 1400 5,9 Axel Alvarez Korper , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Rio De Las 

8
Box: 8
ML: 13,0

54.00

Gran Piola
8j. kastanie S [CL] (Constitution - Gladiola)

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Barti

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

26.01 Chs 13 1400 36,4 Jesus Toro El Jei , Volante Mixto (CHI), Mr Mister (CHI)
16.01 Chs 12 1200 6,5 Piero Reyes A Mi Edad Dificil , Spellbound (CHI), Astro S
12.01 Chs 6 1400 31,8 Piero Reyes Hermana Querida , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Chiv
29.12 Chs 6 1400 27,6 Johan Gonzalez Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)
15.12 Chs 5 1400 6,5 Sebastian Gonzalez Rusty , Sweet Child (CHI), Mr Yo (CHI)

9
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.80

Luga
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Luvly Rita)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Marques

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

30.01 Chs 3 1200 14,8 G. Rodriguez Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
23.01 Chs 1 1000 2,5 G. Rodriguez Luga , Tia Luzmira (CHI), La Morita (CHI)
12.01 Chs 4 1000 3,4 Fabian Medina La Buena Moza , La Morita (CHI), Perfide (
02.01 Chs 3 1000 2,1 Agustin Villagra Bella Sorpresa , Serket (CHI), Luga (CHI)
26.12 Chs 2 1200 12,0 Fabian Medina Hermana Querida , Luga (CHI), La Buena M

10
Box: 10
ML: 4,0

55.80

Volante Mixto
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Layman - La Gogita)

Trainer: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop
Besitzer: Francisco Faundez

Sebastian Eduardo Gonzale

26.01 Chs 2 1400 8,1 Apablaza Ignacio El Jei , Volante Mixto (CHI), Mr Mister (CHI)
12.01 Chs 2 1400 5,8 Apablaza Ignacio Quien Me Pillo , Volante Mixto (CHI), Javival
02.01 Chs 3 1200 5,6 Apablaza Ignacio Mr Mister , A Mi Edad Dificil (CHI), Volante 
26.12 Chs 4 1000 8,3 Apablaza Ignacio Merci Mon Dieu , Benvenuto Cellini (CHI), L
12.12 Chs 5 1000 3,7 Marco Morales Kolette , La Siguiente (CHI), Brindo Por Ella 

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

58.10

Que Viva El Rey
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Tampa St

Trainer: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar
Besitzer: Manuel Velarde B.

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

23.01 Chs 2 1000 4,8 Nicolas Ramirez Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
09.01 Chs 2 1000 6,8 Nicolas Ramirez Bella Sorpresa , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Sol
02.01 Chs 7 1100 6,2 Jara Molina Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec
26.12 Chs 5 1000 5,0 Georgee Givovich Samaritan Cat , Rey Del Estero (CHI), Free 
24.10 Chs 8 1000 6,3 Jara Molina Donde Raul , Ivy Queen (CHI), Sabiondo (C

12
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

57.20

Javivaletu
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Exaggerator - Killer Queen

Trainer: Alejandro Patricio Padovani
Besitzer: Llego El Talento

Victor Manuel Miranda Gall

30.01 Chs 1 1200 3,5 Victor Miranda Javivaletu , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Vuelve 
26.01 Chs 5 1400 17,5 Nelson Rojas El Jei , Volante Mixto (CHI), Mr Mister (CHI)
23.01 Chs 3 1000 5,4 Victor Miranda Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
16.01 Chs 3 1200 5,5 Victor Miranda Gran Kuru , Fuego Y Hierro (CHI), Javivalet
12.01 Chs 3 1400 5,8 Benjamin Troncoso Quien Me Pillo , Volante Mixto (CHI), Javival
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13
23:50

1400 m
2.984 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.984

13
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

54.90

Peso Dorado
7j. kastanie W [CL] (Goldencents - Luckita)

Trainer: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroy
Besitzer: Mister Limbo

Rodolfo Antonio Fuenzalida

23.01 Chs 3 1600 79,1 Benjamin Ayala Seven Wonders , Kiastrelo (CHI), Peso Dor
12.01 Chs 7 1400 18,5 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Hermana Querida , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Chiv
29.12 Chs 1 1400 2,7 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Peso Dorado , Mecedor (CHI), Tangerine T
15.12 Chs 2 1400 15,3 Wilbert Leon Muy Solo Aqui , Peso Dorado (CHI), Javival
07.12 Chs 2 1300 3,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Little Gaspi , Peso Dorado (CHI), Muy Solo 

14
Box: 14
ML: 51,0

57.20

Cicarelli
8j. rotbraun W [CL] (Constitution - Halima)

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: La Corina

Alexis Marcelo Morales Ore

29.01 Hch 6 1000 34,6 Johan Gonzalez Javiera Constanza , Chica De La Palma (C
10.01 Hch 11 1200 21,2 Johan Gonzalez Pimlico , Petimetre (CHI), Risby (CHI)
20.12 Hch 12 1200 10,8 Johan Gonzalez Giorgio Di Capri , Lucia De Siracusa (CHI), 
18.12 Hch 6 1000 17,1 Johan Gonzalez Levino , Friday (CHI), Famosa Luz (CHI)
06.12 Hch 6 1200 33,8 Boris Gonzalez Tordilla Divina , Alazan Lucero (CHI), Pache

15
Box: 15
ML: 31,0

52.20

Muy Solo Aqui
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Nueva 

Trainer: Claudio Marcelo Navarro Arroy
Besitzer: Nanos

Nicolas Molina

23.01 Chs 6 1600 26,3 Diaz Zuniga Seven Wonders , Kiastrelo (CHI), Peso Dor
09.01 Chs 3 1600 41,8 Jara Molina Seven Wonders , Mia Selentana (CHI), Muy
29.12 Chs 8 1400 81,0 Nicolas Santibanez Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)
15.12 Chs 1 1400 16,6 Jara Molina Muy Solo Aqui , Peso Dorado (CHI), Javival
07.12 Chs 3 1300 2,4 Rafael Cisternas Little Gaspi , Peso Dorado (CHI), Muy Solo 

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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14
00:25

1000 m
2.331 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.331

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 6,0

54.90

Soy El Cantante
6j. rotbraun H [CL] (Patternrecognition - Music

Trainer: Rodrigo Andres Sanchez Quint
Besitzer: Super Super

Luis Andres Gonzalez

30.01 Chs 7 1200 31,1 Luis Gonzalez Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
23.01 Chs 5 1000 42,5 Luis Gonzalez Leyska , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Camelot (C
12.01 Chs 11 1000 21,6 Luis Gonzalez Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C
02.01 Chs 12 1200 14,5 Luis Gonzalez Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero
26.12 Chs 4 1000 21,9 Luis Gonzalez Samaritan Cat , Rey Del Estero (CHI), Free 

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

58.10

Partner Querido
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Get Jets - Osratty)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Masaiva

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

23.01 Chs 12 1000 3,5 Alonso Sancho Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
02.01 Chs 1 1000 8,3 Alonso Sancho Partner Querido , El Comediante (CHI), Mi 
12.12 Chs 12 1000 10,8 Alonso Sancho Canelo Dorado , Macron (CHI), Poeta Grieg

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

58.10

Bergerac
9j. kastanie W [AR] (Roman Ruler - La Belga)

Trainer: Miguel Angel Medina Turner
Besitzer: Madinat

Jose Arturo Villablanca Cha

26.01 Chs 1 1000 36,2 Jose Villablanca Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
23.01 Chs 15 1000 16,8 Benjamin Ayala Huacarneco , Fledge (CHI), Javivaletu (CHI)
09.01 Chs 8 1000 23,2 Benjamin Troncoso Bella Sorpresa , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Sol
02.01 Chs 5 1000 4,5 Benjamin Troncoso Walk Easy , Maria Surena (CHI), Petirossa (
26.12 Chs 8 1000 27,9 Benjamin Ayala Samaritan Cat , Rey Del Estero (CHI), Free 

4
Box: 4
ML: 13,0

54.00

La Sone
7j. rotbraun S [CL] (Midshipman - La Chica De

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: La Corina

Lennart Patricio Silva Ferna

29.01 Hch 8 1000 50,8 Alexis Morales Rabioso Pelao , Lexus (CHI), Giorgio Elorigi
10.01 Hch 8 1200 24,0 Boris Gonzalez Dalemita , Gaelia (CHI), Mal Mirada (CHI)
27.12 Hch 11 1200 16,7 Johan Gonzalez Peluka , Indy Jets (CHI), Hacer Por Hacer (
18.12 Hch 6 1000 4,5 Johan Gonzalez Power Of Horses , Sahara Chrome (CHI), S
11.12 Hch 10 1000 53,9 Lesly Gonzalez Aragonero , Me Veras Caer (CHI), Mal Mira

5
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

54.00

Ya Magico
7j. rotbraun W [CL] (Viscount Nelson - Yaqui)

Trainer: Genaro John Covarrubias
Besitzer: La Corina

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

29.01 Hch 2 1000 4,4 Johan Gonzalez Black Kingly , Ya Magico (CHI), Beautiful M
17.01 Hch 2 1200 6,8 Boris Gonzalez Meme , Ya Magico (CHI), Me Veras Caer (C
10.01 Hch 5 1200 4,2 Johan Gonzalez Primer Otrosi , La Flower (CHI), Est Bella (C
11.12 Hch 7 1000 8,2 Wilbert Leon Pailita De Huevo , Desert Cat (CHI), Lady B
06.12 Hch 4 1200 4,1 Wilbert Leon Aragonero , Sayer Paradise (CHI), Marrake

6
Box: 6
ML: 7,0

58.10

Anfield Road
6j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Distorted Economy - Casa

Trainer: Alvaro Alejandro Fernandez Lo
Besitzer: Fernandez L Alvaro

Naranjo Jesus Toro

26.01 Chs 7 1400 23,2 Hugo Ochoa Lion King , Bacancita (CHI), Lonco Bravo (C
23.01 Chs 5 1000 20,4 Jesus Toro Yulitzka , Top King (CHI), Saikou (CHI)
16.01 Chs 6 1200 5,5 Roberto Avila Flower Power , Conquistado (CHI), Tren A 
12.01 Chs 4 1000 4,1 Hugo Ochoa Que Bonito Que Soy , Gone Ritan (CHI), Bl
02.01 Chs 8 1200 6,6 Benjamin Troncoso Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar

7
Box: 7
ML: 4,0

57.20

Boy Scout
4j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Hinz - Increasing)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Bucarest

Jonathan Andres Castillo T

30.01 Chs 8 1200 13,3 Jonathan Castillo Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
16.01 Chs 7 1200 4,3 David Sanchez Jager Maister , Sabiondo (CHI), Top King (C
02.01 Chs 5 1200 9,8 David Sanchez Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar
26.12 Chs 6 1000 7,8 Jonathan Castillo Punto Quiebre , Amor Furtivo (CHI), Anfield 
19.12 Chs 3 1200 8,6 Jonathan Castillo Rapido Y Veloz , Anfield Road (CHI), Boy S

8
Box: 8
ML: 51,0

55.80

Yo Soy Yi
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Grand Daddy - Pink Yi)

Trainer: Hector Guillermo Manriquez F
Besitzer: Savka Hermanos

Reinaldo Alfonso Loyola Na

30.01 Chs 14 1200 81,1 Diego Carrasco Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
26.01 Chs 14 1000 60,2 Johan Gonzalez Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
12.01 Chs 13 1000 55,1 Jose Octavio Galaz Que Bonito Que Soy , Gone Ritan (CHI), Bl
19.12 Chs 13 1200 21,4 G. Rodriguez Maguire , Alcabonta (CHI), Verse Bien (CHI)
07.12 Chs 1 1200 9,6 G. Rodriguez Yo Soy Yi , Sassi (CHI), Fuego Y Hierro (C

9
Box: 9
ML: 9,0

57.20

Petirossa
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Penumbr

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Montesino S. Raul

Nicolas Molina

30.01 Chs 7 1000 4,4 Ubilla Morales Fledge , El Nene (CHI), Under The Light (C
26.01 Chs 4 1000 5,1 Ubilla Morales Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
23.01 Chs 9 1000 6,3 Jaime Medina Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
16.01 Chs 6 1200 7,9 Jorge Gonzalez Jager Maister , Sabiondo (CHI), Top King (C
12.01 Chs 2 1000 6,0 Ubilla Morales Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C

10
Box: 10
ML: 21,0

55.80

Saltarin
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Lookin At Lucky - Senzzin

Trainer: Manuel Alberto Velarde Becar
Besitzer: Manuel Velarde B.

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

29.12 Chs 12 1200 82,7 Georgee Givovich Conquistado , Perduto (CHI), El Jei (CHI)
05.12 Chs 13 1000 35,9 Jara Molina No Se Na , Kilan (CHI), Mano De Piedra (C
29.11 Hch 6 1300 19,7 Jara Molina Coral Reef , Muy Admirado (CHI), Zulthan (
20.11 Hch 8 1200 28,2 Jara Molina Van Rise , Matsuyama (CHI), Murcott (CHI)
07.11 Chs 6 1000 38,5 Jara Molina El Sablazo , No Se Na (CHI), Vitruvius (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

58.10

Free Rein
9j. dunkelbr S [CL] (Hold Me Back - Dona Bak

Trainer: Ricardo Urbano Rojas Soto
Besitzer: Chamo Candela

Ariel Daniel Varas

29.01 Hch 7 1000 11,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Tren A Cajon , Bungabunga (CHI), Bailemo
12.01 Chs 3 1000 6,3 Benjamin Troncoso Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C
26.12 Chs 3 1000 12,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Samaritan Cat , Rey Del Estero (CHI), Free 
18.12 Hch 4 1000 4,8 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Reina Margaret , Good Terry (CHI), La Chu
27.11 Hch 11 1000 13,9 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Miel Rubia , Chiquito Campeador (CHI), Am

12
Box: 12
ML: 11,0

58.10

Two Flags
8j. rotbraun S [CL] (Seeking The Dia - Tossita)

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: As

Ricardo Andres Solorza Fer

23.01 Chs 8 1000 190,1 Rivera Covarrubias Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
09.01 Chs 14 1000 67,9 Rivera Covarrubias Manhattan Project , Tu Y Yo (CHI), Maria S
26.12 Chs 12 1000 51,2 Ricardo Solorza Punto Quiebre , Amor Furtivo (CHI), Anfield 
12.12 Chs 10 1000 23,8 Ricardo Solorza London Palace , Amor Furtivo (CHI), Negra 
28.11 Chs 3 1000 16,1 Ricardo Solorza Laguna Cristal , Patmaho (CHI), Two Flags 
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14
00:25

1000 m
2.331 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.331

13
Box: 13
ML: 16,0

55.80

Town Of Trebbi
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Mo Town - Trebbi)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: El Mero Mero

Franco Pablo Sanchez Luce

30.01 Chs 6 1200 63,5 Lucero Franco Sanchez Sultan , Astro Sol (CHI), Luga (CHI)
26.01 Chs 9 1000 8,8 Nicolas Ramirez Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
23.01 Chs 2 1000 4,6 Felipe Henriquez Leyska , Town Of Trebbi (CHI), Camelot (C
16.01 Chs 5 1200 9,0 Johan Gonzalez A Mi Edad Dificil , Spellbound (CHI), Astro S
12.01 Chs 9 1000 50,7 Felipe Henriquez Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 

14
Box: 14
ML: 13,0

58.10

Subi
8j. rotbraun H [CL] (Passion For Gold - Pilla Br

Trainer: Alexis Ramon Perez
Besitzer: As

Piero Ignacio Reyes Podest

26.01 Chs 5 1000 24,1 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Bergerac , El Curicano (CHI), Ultimo Impact
16.01 Chs 12 1200 13,2 Piero Reyes Jager Maister , Sabiondo (CHI), Top King (C
12.01 Chs 8 1000 37,3 Piero Reyes Que Bonito Que Soy , Gone Ritan (CHI), Bl
02.01 Chs 11 1200 34,0 Ricardo Solorza Mr Yo , Doctora Milagro (CHI), Flight Of Icar
26.12 Chs 10 1000 122,9 Ricardo Solorza Mister Minnion , Kashgar (CHI), Pegasus Fa

15
Box: 15
ML: 31,0

54.00

Sisi Star
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Lucky Sisi)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Los Cabezas Alvarez

Jesus Sebastian Reyes Ros

30.01 Chs 9 1200 23,8 Jesus Reyes Javivaletu , No Tiene Palabra (CHI), Vuelve 
26.01 Chs 8 1000 102,6 Jesus Reyes Dotadita , The Chosen One (CHI), Estilo Ant
23.01 Chs 5 1000 119,7 Jesus Reyes Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
16.01 Chs 10 1200 127,5 Jesus Reyes A Mi Edad Dificil , Spellbound (CHI), Astro S
12.01 Chs 7 1000 56,7 Roberto Avila Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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15
01:00

1000 m
2.572 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.572

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

Levert
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Robert Bruce - Missis Sha

Trainer: Luis Alberto Machulas
Besitzer: Pepeluche

Benjamin Ignacio Ayala No

12.01 Chs 7 1000 6,0 G. Rodriguez Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
10.11 Chs 8 1000 8,5 Piero Reyes Rairet , Wonderful Star (CHI), Griezmann (C
31.10 Chs 8 1000 49,5 Piero Reyes Cinque Terre , Salzburg (CHI), Il Tonino (C
17.10 Chs 1 1000 17,7 Darien Cheuque Levert , En Chateauroux (CHI), Mi Tio Polo (
03.08 Chs 11 1000 10,0 Darien Cheuque Terrible Bruno , El Sablazo (CHI), Il Tagliato

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

57.20

Mate Amargo
5j. rotbraun H [CL] (Ahora - Squire Dam)

Trainer: Jose Araya Bahamondes
Besitzer: Mi Chica Manosa

Bastian Alejandro Soto Ver

26.01 Chs 8 1000 58,3 Bastian Soto Senjutsu , My Richard (CHI), Domenico (CH
16.01 Chs 2 1100 9,6 Rodrigo Painen Tigro , Mate Amargo (CHI), Crans Montana 
12.01 Chs 11 1000 12,7 Bastian Soto Que Bonito Que Soy , Gone Ritan (CHI), Bl
29.12 Chs 10 1000 15,8 Juan Soto Ferluisi , Indhira (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)
26.12 Chs 3 1000 14,4 Bastian Soto One Life Sweet , Dear Sister (CHI), Mate A

3
Box: 3
ML: 16,0

57.20

Jalonado
4j. rotbraun H [CL] (Dylan Thomas - Trompetit

Trainer: Francisco Ernesto Pinochet
Besitzer: Sagardia Hnos.

Moises Donoso

29.12 Chs 7 1000 5,9 Jose Solano Doble Negro , Je T'aime (CHI), Barbie Drea
19.12 Chs 4 1100 6,3 Jose Solano Tres Principes , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Mont
05.12 Chs 12 1700 96,2 Jose Solano Salto Eterno , James Bruce (CHI), Diamond 
10.11 Chs 1 1000 8,0 Jose Solano Jalonado , Dejalo Ahi (CHI), Macron (CHI)
31.10 Chs 3 1200 15,0 Moises Donoso James Bruce , Entre Negros (CHI), Jalonad

4
Box: 4
ML: 7,0

54.90

Mi Tio Polo
4j. braun W [CL] (Sumerio - Restinga)

Trainer: Enrique Carreno Rojas
Besitzer: El Ganchito

Lesly Carolina Gonzalez

26.01 Chs 7 1000 5,0 Rodolfo Fuenzalida Dotadita , The Chosen One (CHI), Estilo Ant
12.01 Chs 5 1000 11,6 Lesly Gonzalez Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
29.12 Chs 14 1000 11,0 Lesly Gonzalez Doble Negro , Je T'aime (CHI), Barbie Drea
15.12 Chs 9 1000 5,2 Carlos Ortega Ferluisi , Framing (ARG), Todas Mienten (C
28.11 Chs 1 1000 19,0 Darien Cheuque Mi Tio Polo , Bruno Spiderman (CHI), Macro

5
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.00

El Legendario
6j. rotbraun W [CL] (Mo Town - Ciao Venezia)

Trainer: Claudio Alamiro Bernal Gonzal
Besitzer: Los Karol's

Nicolas Molina

26.01 Chs 3 1000 3,8 G. Rodriguez Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
16.01 Chs 5 1100 9,4 G. Rodriguez Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 9 1000 23,7 Axel Alvarez Ema Coock , Petirossa (CHI), Free Rein (C
02.01 Chs 14 1100 35,4 Wilbert Leon Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (
26.12 Chs 7 1000 32,2 Axel Alvarez Punto Quiebre , Amor Furtivo (CHI), Anfield 

6
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

57.20

Don't Cry Daddy
9j. rotbraun H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Tyrka)

Trainer: Oscar Eduardo Silva Gomez
Besitzer: Oscar E. Silva G.

Jose Octavio Cueto Galaz

23.01 Chs 8 1000 16,2 Alonso Sancho Yulitzka , Top King (CHI), Saikou (CHI)
16.01 Chs 4 1200 16,4 Alonso Sancho Jager Maister , Sabiondo (CHI), Top King (C
15.12 Chs 15 1400 115,7 Wilbert Leon Mr Casper , Entre Negros (CHI), Mister Hea
07.12 Chs 9 1000 46,2 Wilbert Leon Griezmann , Balder El Noruego (CHI), Breg
21.11 Chs 11 1100 82,0 Moises Donoso Griezmann , Don Giorgio (CHI), Indhira (CHI

7
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

55.80

Don Giorgio
4j. kastanie H [CL] (Dubai Sky - Sounding)

Trainer: Aldo Rodolfo Parra
Besitzer: Jacastan

Jorge Alejandro Gonzalez

16.01 Chs 5 1100 14,4 G. Rodriguez Tigro , Mate Amargo (CHI), Crans Montana 
02.01 Chs 12 1100 5,8 David Sanchez Senor Amante , Tigro (ARG), Tea And Milk (
26.12 Chs 4 1200 28,7 Jonathan Castillo El Nany , Elkan Daddy (CHI), Tigro (ARG)
12.12 Chs 11 1200 82,4 Jonathan Castillo Cinque Terre , Alain Delon (CHI), El Sablaz
01.12 Chs 9 1000 7,4 Hugo Ochoa Sapirongo , Rosy L'amore (CHI), Mate Amar

8
Box: 8
ML: 21,0

54.90

Je T'aime
6j. grau/bra S [CL] (Cupid - Encaje Antiguo)

Trainer: Sergio Eduardo Morales Galle
Besitzer: Tamara Agustina

Johan Agustin Gonzalez Ey

30.01 Chs 4 1100 15,7 Johan Gonzalez Sin Apuros , Nel Blu (CHI), Brujo Dorado (C
26.01 Chs 2 1000 8,0 Johan Gonzalez Sand Thick , Je T'aime (CHI), El Legendario
16.01 Chs 9 1100 9,9 Carlos Ortega Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 8 1000 22,7 Carlos Ortega Fantastic Dream , Pura Rosa (CHI), Barbie 
09.01 Chs 11 1000 22,0 Johan Gonzalez Manhattan Project , Tu Y Yo (CHI), Maria S

9
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

55.80

Human Soul
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Herman

Trainer: Francisco Javier Faundez Llop
Besitzer: Shalimar

Piero Ignacio Reyes Podest

26.01 Chs 12 1000 27,7 Marco Morales Dotadita , The Chosen One (CHI), Estilo Ant
19.12 Chs 10 1100 42,6 Alonso Sancho Tres Principes , Kandozi (CHI), Crans Mont
10.11 Chs 12 1000 34,0 Jara Molina Rairet , Wonderful Star (CHI), Griezmann (C
10.10 Chs 15 1400 88,5 Jara Molina Rio De Las Minas , Silene (CHI), Lannister (
17.09 Chs 9 1300 26,9 Jara Molina My Great , Dubai Wind (CHI), Kandozi (CHI)

10
Box: 10
ML: 11,0

55.80

Versero
5j. dunkelbr H [CL] (Grand Daddy - Riamos Ju

Trainer: Patricio Valderrama Cueto
Besitzer: Santa Veronica

Jaime Fabian Medina

17.01 Hch 7 1200 11,0 Wilbert Leon Lucero Rojo , Elegido Con Pinzas (CHI), Sin
02.01 Chs 3 1200 25,3 Wilbert Leon Vuela El Amor , Lonco Bravo (CHI), Versero
29.12 Chs 11 1400 51,9 Wilbert Leon Ancelotti , Sassi (CHI), Chivaro (CHI)
20.10 Chs 8 1400 15,5 Wilbert Leon Genius , Ci Manchi Fratelo (CHI), Noble Mix
05.10 Chs 4 1200 8,7 Ubilla Morales Patmaho , Saikou (CHI), La Alu (CHI)

11
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

57.20

Macron
4j. rotbraun W [CL] (Ticket To Run - Belgian C

Trainer: Mario Elian Rabajille
Besitzer: Rosa Patricia

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

26.01 Chs 12 1000 4,8 Joaquin Herrera Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
29.12 Chs 1 1000 2,9 Joaquin Herrera Macron , Ben Mamut (CHI), Lindo Recuerdo
12.12 Chs 2 1000 3,0 Nicolas Ramirez Canelo Dorado , Macron (CHI), Poeta Grieg
28.11 Chs 3 1000 4,7 Nicolas Ramirez Mi Tio Polo , Bruno Spiderman (CHI), Macro
10.11 Chs 3 1000 33,3 Nicolas Ramirez Jalonado , Dejalo Ahi (CHI), Macron (CHI)

12
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

57.20

Rapillana
4j. rotbraun S [CL] (Ivan Denisovich - Rapallin

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Montesino S. Raul

Mauricio Andres Chamorro 

30.01 Chs 4 1100 15,1 Mauricio Chamorro Yokita , Pluma De Mar (CHI), Tea And Milk (
16.01 Chs 1 1100 13,5 Mauricio Chamorro Rapillana , El Bigote (CHI), Perfecta Actitud 
12.01 Chs 12 1000 9,9 Mauricio Chamorro La Tote , Brujo Dorado (CHI), Extrovertida (
09.01 Chs 9 1000 42,0 Mauricio Chamorro Bella Sorpresa , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Sol
02.01 Chs 5 1100 44,4 Luis Gonzalez Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec
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15
01:00

1000 m
2.572 

Flach

Simulcast from Santiago Chile
Rennpreis: 2.572

13
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

54.90

Hier Ancore
5j. rotbraun S [CL] (Mendelssohn - Hidden Ro

Trainer: Carlos A. Garcia Vigoroux
Besitzer: Kineukelein

Ariel Daniel Varas

30.01 Chs 6 1100 31,8 Benjamin Troncoso Yokita , Pluma De Mar (CHI), Tea And Milk (
23.01 Chs 3 1000 143,7 Ricardo Solorza Canelo Dorado , Que Viva El Rey (CHI), Hie
16.01 Chs 11 1100 18,5 Jaime Mino Tigro , Mate Amargo (CHI), Crans Montana 
02.01 Chs 1 1100 6,9 Ricardo Solorza Hier Ancore , Little Gaspi (CHI), Valltteri (C
20.12 Hch 12 1200 61,5 Jesus Pimentel Facil La Pega , Undecided (CHI), Malva Sta

14
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

57.20

Nahuen
4j. braun S [CL] (Gran Carboncillo - Tyrka)

Trainer: Raul Andres Montesino Serran
Besitzer: Hermanos Diaz

Gerald Andres Rodriguez S

26.01 Chs 5 1000 24,2 G. Rodriguez Sin El , Indhira (CHI), Senor Amante (CHI)
16.01 Chs 6 1200 31,4 G. Rodriguez Lady In Black , Sandia (CHI), Good Decisio
12.01 Chs 11 1000 48,2 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Tres Principes , By The Cliff (CHI), Onix Blu
02.01 Chs 1 1100 5,7 Dores Cabrera Sebasti Nahuen , Taruguita (CHI), Secuencia Perfec
29.12 Chs 5 1000 7,7 G. Rodriguez Doble Negro , Je T'aime (CHI), Barbie Drea

Ergebnis: Quoten:


